SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 10

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Oakleaf High School

SDCC PROJECT NO: _G-1-06/07

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 15, 2007.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $50,155,570.00
REV!SED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $36,152,159.29

Changa(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See aftached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Confract Substantial
Completion date is June 1, 2010. Final Completion date is June.29, 2010.

For these changes: = Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: _Two _hundred fifty-one thousand, three hundred ninety-six dollars
and 00/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,152,159.29
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $251,396.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: ~ $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,403,5655,28

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion; as Pro;ect
Architect/ERgigeer, the prices i oted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper rg thel original work contract under benefit of cornpetitive bidding.

oate: 122/ 7//&‘6/

Signature: _ X N A4A
Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resclved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Cha Order

ACCEPTED: Sighatyzs87, Date: "’-/ 7/ 27

" WM v /=707

SDCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: ___ Date:
” School Board Chairman

MIS15010 EFF 7/10/08



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #10

SDCC PROJECT NAME: OakLeaf High School

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-1-06/07

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Total costs per area including material, labor, taxes, profit and overhead:

1. Change Order #10 is for (1) code compliance item and 19 $251,396.00
changes in the scope of the project and are owner

requested_items.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $251,396.00

Addition of zero (0) days to the Contract.
A time extension is not required for this change in work.



mEFQﬂHDN DNIORId DNIGNEJ (14
HIVA Ol AEAONJAV SNILETING DNIOIMd 00°045'6ST°08

06'885TEZ $
06°TE8‘0V6 $

FIVA O SHACHO AONVHO WANMO
INQOWVY LOVEINOD TVNIDINO

SoT upermy BupPNd - $90Z€ ‘1 ‘Y¥egd oBusi0 “PAIH SHUO WOF 1d SEOY ‘1ot

Vi 1.
(S8 YV AN A
0°'96E'182! IV10L
0502 € OOZ/E/E KJUHGD ABLO DNIGNAL 603350 SoIpe] BL# SUIPIDH J0 O1[{i8 BUII00 PuoyyoA0 SUO PPV | 60/E0/CL | 24
"199'81 00Z/E/T AJWNOD ABIO SNIANED "G} AUIPIIug PUY oi8 §33005 J0 83010800 SHOGUUI[OOSHA| 60/80/CL | 1L
“EV9°C 00%/E/T U000 ABIO ONTANHA "PIoid 119Gos8E J0OYOH SIPPIIN JUOIE0 013 03 dUrex 83050000 8 JONIEU0D| 60/E0/21 | 04
"0L8 00Z/Z/ZT [ATOr PIoATER/aS00 | DMNIANAd “OZZ# 143 od JuaAD JIHUA S[0d Yo qUs Jo30U60 [[6350]| 60/20/21 | 69
*Z66°E 00 3UH6D AV[D NIGNED "GZ# 19V Y00 Gff BUTPIINH JO 350d YsUM Wuo J0[303%0 00 PPY|60/20/21 | 89
120 vY 00 Toad NIONHd “350]01J 558dI0A0 PUOY PIOL] DUDUUIH SZHNE O) ONp So0[I0 UO[JONI§sH00 Jo UOKEs0[eN | 60/20/C1 | 49
LT LT 0 AJEN6H ABID INIANEA WHONT A" [SUORIPPE O8 PPV | 60/20/81 | 99
"658" 0 ATIGL PIvATEE DNIGNEC 0/20/Z1| 59
OpES” 0 A3UH6Y AUl DNIGNEC TZO/ZL | ¥
00°99% v 600 AJEN0D ARID DNIGNEC Tvz] E
00 906'E1 0 AFWR0Y AV[D DNIGNAD 7827 Z,
00°2Z9°L 6002/T1 /1T |ATIOr PruATel/ G800 | DNIANED TTT7
OO°BEL'IT § |GOOZ/TT/IT|ANODr PIUATOH/ASD0| DNIANAI
0058061 & |600Z/T1/ 11T |ATOr PREATSH/0S00| DNIANAD
BO'BEC'6 00Z/0T/TT AFGNCD AVID ONTANTd 0/01/
00°091°SZ 00Z767 AJBN0D AB[D DNIANAd 0/60/
{00°E9L°E) $ | 6002797 AT{OL PIOATHEH DNICNES 0790/
ECWE] 00Z/6/ AFBHOD AV[O DNIGNEJ "garu Au[d Sj BUIPINE J6 BUIF00]] Y0q(UI pUB JUSTRA{UDO PU! 0760/
00°SH0'C z/sl ATIGF PIGAIDH DNIAGNAD “E1# 18V J0d siodwiep O3] G# PUE i SLIPINA AJIPOIN | 60750/ P
00°T9% 1 zls] AT[OL PIOATEH DNIONAS 786/TT| €8
00555 SOUUfdWoy opoy | DNIANTJ T%0/I1| 2
0O bVE AUy ABI0 PHIONAL TP0/TT | 1T
P6LT 0 AJWNOp AVI0 DNIANAL “TE1#1dY 30d (1908 ¥ 0004S IV 5300p dN-[10F UM ,0-,8 PPV PUB S0Ajo1s [004s ssoufeys 630100 | 60/91/0
0252 0 AJHnop ABI0 DNIANId 81 189V Jod sI0OBO] SICJISEA PUE OTHOY [T6q300J ail3 JO YIOU N[uMopIs PHORIPPE PPV | 60/21/0 “
R 0 AW[GD ABIO DNIaGNEd 5u3] SUFUINT PG SX0(0ua]q Uoamyoq 63030000 JO OIS PPY|60/21/0 b
0 AT 3 6006/S170 ) ZT1ZE b1 [0 PIOATSH "90T 1Y 490 510013803 BUWH 1 j BUID[INE 10 6UIBoq 03j6] OM] PPY| 60/86/60 | Ly
[5) 008290 B 600%/S1/0 0 00869°¢ AUNoy AvD PuBs diin] 5[k % BUO] o] 40] SIOA0D T Joqqnd Jou[q qsiuand | 60/8¢/60 | OF
[§) 0015611 [ 600C/G1/0 0 00126 11 RUNey A6[D 550 T608 TEG106] ToUGTIPpE OA3 ppY pUv S[ATS SPoUBs008 54 07 1500 [208 [[0G100] 251A8Y | 60/86/60 | &%
0 00°0E6' 28 3 600G/S1/0 0 OO DEG 28 Aunoy Av) “ZEN 15V Jod 8[011000 BUHUBY ABMToY J0j [uorjoa(e osthed | 60786/ 60 | b
0 ST 0zZ 61 3 600G/S1/0 0 51004 61 Aiof pIeATeH/AS00 “SSPUHLD BUoUS) | 60/86/60 | €V
0 G0'CE8 S 6 600G/ 170 5} 00'GBRS FUnos Av[D "59] J67eU1 UONUBLLI Val| 60/v1/60 | &%
0 00°29¢ & 3 B00C/S1/0 0 0°29%C Um0y A8 ZET 157 190 Off BUIP[ITE JO SPIs J50UaLNog 19 Uo1dw 9180U00 Ppy| 60/51/60 1 1Y
0 00928 22 & 6002/S1/0 0 00 928 ot 3 AuToy AR 551 Pol] S1I0UE 51 U S9880 BUNIPq [1041j08 O PPV| 60/%1/60 | OF
0 00992 0¥ 3 6002/S1/0 0 00 99% OF 6 HUNoeg K610 ToHe]s 7 0/11/60 | 6E
0 00259 66 3 600%/S1/0 0 0025962 6 U0 4610 “S5{qu1I0d BTN} 6] HPUos| 60/11/60 ] 86
0 00'88L8 3 600%/S 0 00°88. 8 g AUNoY A61) “ELTH PUY by 1i 104 990 £1pi 1000y "I BUIP[g ju seousolddy [wiodediiuo) 0y speIsdn]60/+%/80 | L
0 001168 5 00%/% 3 001168 [l AUNeY A6[D "Biifjo610511 BUTAId0Y 0} JOd G BUIPING U] [9]6 [RANJOINS patuLid doys 0] jess-puoq A]ady| 60/06/80 | 9
0 00 0¥E'Q 3 00Z/S 0 00°0VE 9 5 ANy A6[D "OF 7 15V 400 1 Jf BUIP[ING] Ul A[(UIO5EY 1J0US 586008 Pajed B Uiim ojoy Jool © OPIAGIF[B0/85/60 | §
0 00 L8 3 00%/S 0 00228 3 AUNGey K610 5540 AU]d POIoAGO Gjf BUTPINE 8 SUGHEOIPOUI UIBIp UI40§8 o3l pue Ulep ouen ¥ PPy 60 | V€
0 00°E68 0 3 600G/S 0 DOE68 2 AUT60 Av[D 80 | EE
[¢] 006901 6 6000/S ] 00690t Ajuney As) 7 o€
0 00°G60 L B 600%/S [5} 006013 ATONGy AB[D 78 3
3] 00°208 € 6 6005/8 0 00°Z0% £ N0y &80 "HIGIITD 19 G5USIS] J0 JIPIA 58weloul| 60/01/80 | OF
0 00°68% ¥ ) 6006/S 0 00 656 ¥ 3 TNy AB[O "BULIO6]] J5GqTLl JO 1181} U1 tH00Y JUBIe Ul BuLoo) sj0ds XL, 60701/80 | 6
0 00 GEB & & 6006/S 0 00ZE6 & 7] Aoy Au[D "152551] ] 35]000 Ul-3{[uM J0] 1066610100 05 B[qNOp 9y J8JUT00 Jo11jewo ju apis AVIT[60/01/80 | 8
0 00668 S1E Z 6002/0% 5] D0 GBS SIE Z KUN0D ABID “S[i06 Po110aiT (il s06]da] PUY 610 ONA[UIT 76 B[10s s|quleun SA0MIN | 60725720 | 4T
0 00 v8r L & g 6002/1¢ 0 00586 Z AJUToy A6 *} 1 BUIp[ing Uj s10(o06o[g BUIA00Sa[0], J0] J01Uas osve1o0])| 60750780 | 97
[ DO VZL O 3§ S 6002/12. 0 00 VZT' 0 3 KUY K610 “EI8[00,) 4510 OI1198]d PPV %y sJolqang s1e[ed | 60/06/40 | 8¢
0 100006 6] % g 600/ 1T, 0 607005 6 3 U6y K610 "G00 BUTNYE (1001108 7 [ledesng jo tons[ed| 60/66/%0 | ¥T
0 00 1ha 16 & g 6002/1% 0 00 1VG 1€ 3 AUNGY A6[D Z1 7 1SV - SUGIEIASY % SHONIPPY J0MIIIN | 60/66/v0 | €6
[5) [00°Sv2 28] § g 6005/ 15 0 [00Sve 28] $ v A{[O[ pAvATeH “S[TUA UONNI0d BY0WS JO :ozdmma‘.lmm‘um 012t
[5} [00vZ00] _ § G 6008/ 5} 007209 _§ 3 ZRA00 “TH BPig o] SMOPUIM ,2-5, 0 1T
0 00°ZZv 6l 8 G 6002/ 10 5] 00°Zev 1% v A0l PIOATEN] "S5 14d 390 tones :a UOTUBLH] | 60/26/%0 | OC
[5) O0ELIE &0 G 600/ 12 3] 00 1€ 30 2 A0 pIeATEY] "SSESTLI], [BYoi SBNuD 14811 Gff % bif ' L# BPld AIPON | 60/16/%0 | 6
[3) 006102 g 6006/10 0 06102 b A6 pIeATeh “Te}{RH NS LT[0 57Y 1od | BUIP[INg] O SI0j08]op e3OLs % 106 PPV| 60/L1/+0 | 8
0 000860 S 600C/ 10 0 00°0S6'C 2 AJ[O[ PTeATo]] “GOT 1 13 160 G/} BWplng 16 wueq o361 ppy| 60/917p0 | L
0 006V ¥ g 6002/ 15 i] 00 6vL Y y 0D X610 “S{IOMPOCM [G111}0911046 &y AUTITE] JU01] 04Ul | GO/EL/¥0 | O
) 00°C08 ¥ g 6002/12 0 0508 ¥ v TOUSIBN o1g ZE 7 1Ay o0 g BUIp(ing ¥ doo] 011063034 94,1 [UUONIpPY PPy | 60/E61/¥0 1 &
0 00°8v0'6 _§ g 002/ 15/ 0 D0°8v0 6 A[o[® PIDATBH i U3 17 sjound I 0, I BUIpling AJIPON | 60/0E/€0 | ¥
0 00°000 01 g 002/1¢ 00°000 o1 UN0) AB[D "BUIquy j590m0,)| 60/60/E0 | €
0 00805 C g 00%/1C 0 00°895'S TNoy A6[0 *SIU5 T0JUAS[0 10] UONoNT] OpLIoAD Aoy | 60/A1/60 | ¢
0 00' 189 g 6002/ 15 0 00180 AUN0Y A0[0 "SHOIS[BP % SUOHIPPEY Juswdmbe Ueuoin] | 60/91/60 | T
0 00°t86 6 g 6002/ 10 0 00°E8% 6 AUNoy Av[0 THBISAS JopIULIdg 641 6] 5pBsl] s|qixe] PPV | 60/50/¢0 | O
[4] 00°008°GT 4 6078 6] 00'008'CT 6] AUney A6 jured Ju O] Po2jpoliy J89[0 (W04] sMOPTIM S8uuD| 80/1E/0 [}
0 00°008 1 4 60/S1/ 0 00'008 1% 0 A[IO[® PIBATBE " ISV pUY 698U [BolNo0[4 | 80/1E/61 | 8
0 62°€00 [4 0/S1/ 0 62°€0% 1 [5] TOTSTON o0 i Py B0/1E/51 | Z
0 00°05¢ 4 0751/ 0 00°05C'1__ & 0 AJ[o[ pTeATe ¢ BUTPITE 40] SI9ANG] Y F4 USIUan] 61 PPY| 80/ 16761 | O
0 00°016 OE z 0/S17 0 00016 DOE § [3) A[0F preatsy “T2G-d 111 A[qUISseE Jool pajed 4y | Jo UOMPPY| 80/16/61 | S
0 100" 184°0b] Z 0/S1/ [3} 100 184 0v] [5) AJOToD A0 "Po& jO 1ol] Ul paas pud pos Pe[jod tio.) 10 GAOLIOY | 80/ 1E/01 | ¥
0 (00000 £1] 4 G0/S1/ 0 {00000 £1] 0| AUmssulBug onfen SMIReqNS | 80/66/61 | €
0 [00°00% 8] 4 60/G1/ 0 [o0°00g 8] 0_| durieouldiy onujsp Zl | ©
0 12 280 L2) Z B0/ST/1 1528922 3] AUNeg &80 e 1
INNOWV O 0dd XS
: ; T£d

gBrH Jespre0




