SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 11

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Oakleaf High School

SDCC PROJECT NO: _G-1-06/07

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following changs(s) in the contract dated
March 15, 2007,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $50,155,670.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $36,403,555.29

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See attached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Confract Substantial
Completion date is June 1, 2010. Final Completion date is June 28, 2010.

For these changes: o Add to = Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the -conditions of

the Contract the sum of: __One hundred thirfy-six thousand, six hundred forty-three dollars
and 31/100. _

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,403,555.29
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $136,643.31
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,266,911.98

ARCHITE T/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: in my considered professional opinion, as Project
er, the prices goofed in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the cost of thelotiginal work contract under bensfit of competitive bidding.

Date: 72~ 0

the proper rayjo’

Signature: v

Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Cr?e Order,

//Z/K/Z/% //L o Date: 1/4"//0

Contractor,

Signature: . 772 Date: .}’f - / 0

8DCC Project Manager //

ACCEPTED: Signature:

APPROVED: Signature: _ Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010 EFF 7/10/08



£p2p008

BY62006

£8006

BS106

goozieLiL)

800Z/92/C

TH0Y0 S5NVHD AG 0901038 A1SN0A3Nd SHI0H0 F5VHOHNC QL SNOILDIHHOD

¥2es000L
22850001
18pEDOOL

#°0°d

LEEVSOELS 00°002% 1zezLils opozl'ezls LOYHINOD WO 031L0N030 TW.L0L GNVHD
00°0% 00°0% 00°0% 00°0% ATNO 3ONVHO BNYN
57825665 00058 FIITE E0Z88'7¢5 "au} “Yinos Ddy sNSeoPiO,oUE poomIEH
Sb'e6'6e8 oooet (A Y1 L £0°168°22% PG poomieH
0972828 000 08°261%- 005292 HOLOVHINGD OL CINHNIIN SANN
05280258 0005 05776728 00°5Z0°6%5 AuBdwon MoLeg WO),
00°5ep's6s 00705s 00°GEL'ES 00°'052'28% Ausdwon molBgwioy
19°GZY'6ELS 00°00Z% 14°088'2 0LsvE'IELS TWLOLENS
10'GZ6BES O005S 5208 DU'GO0ZES 71 'Buncoy 1828y
02'c06'928 00058 0Z'ees’ts oo'oze 228 “tiogy Afojouyss ] Anuss
0Z'5e8' 118 00°05% DE'9oE'2s o0'0Zy'seS SR M-UIMIBUS
orzZiL'ezs 00'05% op'zes’'ls 00°0¥0'Z23 Suideospuey g AIBSINN 81B)S LUNS
Noonaa0 k1) SONIAVS (%5 SONIAYS  INNONY HOANIA
TJvioL XV XVl MHAHO
ISVHOUN
£0/80-4-2
OV, TOOHIS HOH SVATHVO

SNISYHOUMNd LOZIU

oLoz/sfe
0iozEL/L
oloziEL/L
8002/2¢/0L

aiva

a0jo8ai( 308044 *eulel paig

$09Z¢ 14 ‘BlilASOUED
BNUDAY PUZY MS SEVE
Aupdiion UORONSUOD YSLUE] ‘W I



