SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDERNO. _1

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Qakl eaf High School

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-1-06/07

The Owner authorized the Contractor o make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 15, 2007.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $50,155,570.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $50,155,570.00

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See attached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is June 1, 2010. Final Completion date is June 29, 2010,

For these changes: o Add fo = Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: Two _hundred eighty-two thousand, elght hundred ten dollars and
95/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $50,155,570.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $282,810.95
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $49,872,759.05

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Pro;ect
Architect/Erlgineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper rafjoyio the cost of fthe original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: Date:

T B""’.\"
Architect

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to

compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: i I 7S Date:_/p ZLQZZ&

Date: /ﬂ"oz -0 Ou
7 SDCC Project Manage// 7 T

APPROVED: Signature: Date: |
School Board Chairman

Signature

MIS15010
EFF 7110/08



$6'018'2828 00°00L% 19°200'0L8  ¥'802'092% *1OVHINGD WOYL d310Na3d Lol

er'esy'zoLs oo'os$ croel's 00°209'06% “ou| jsesald piepuelg £066008 Lizos 8002/82fy
£57/6E'08L$ 00°08$ 60902018 PYL0L'0LES syomsie uosnbiad T066008 01208 sooz/eely
NOlOnGaa  [WF) SONIAYS (%9) SONIAVS  INADAV HOANIA . #0d #7034 aivad
wiol Xvi Xvi FOIOANI

103921 303[01d ‘suhsH paid
809ZE "I ‘SlmsaUIRD

SNUBAY puzy MS SSPE
Auedwon uogongsuoy ysiued "\ N

20i801-D
«OO. TOOHOS HOIH AVEDIVO
ONISYHIUN LO=RIa



