SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 13

SDCC PROJECT NAME: _OakLeaf High School

SDCG PROJECT NO: _C-1-06/07

The Owner authorized the Conftractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 15, 2007.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $50,155,570.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $36,501,304.98

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See attached information.

Additibnal Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Coniract Substantial
Completion date is June 1, 2010, Final Completion date is June 29, 2010,

For these changes: s Add fo oDeduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of. __One hundred forty-one thousand, six hundred eighty-four dollars
and 65/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,501,304.98

ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $141,684.65
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
. REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,642,089.63

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project "
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ra{id\fo the cost of ﬁ riginal work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Signature: Qe o ‘ Date: 2/ D)
Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensatlon for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: /Z/ ,l: /7 /z,/ L Date:_8 /$o 4213

Signature: W ,M/I; Date: § -S4 "/ 0

7'SDCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MIS15010 EFF 7110/08



SorLe'ed

0Z's88'28
000%

og'ese'ze
58°'158'qs

rresg'es
8281T'¥i5

09°219°€€LS

00°0ZP'BES HOLOVHINGD OL GaNYALITIY SONNS
0008 SWEi AUIMIBUS

1OVHINGS 01 GINYNIEY TWI0L ONVHD

1ot 4 00°083
02'568'LYS 00058
0008 00°0%
0T'5E8' L+S 00058
SY'678'66% 000
BE06ETHGLE 00°08%
ye'8EZ' 1528 00’058
[SELENET
viol XVl

TH1 SONIAVS T%9) SONIAYS

XdL

0G'DEr'6eS SweliM-IsyS  2bEQ006 92206 800279/
09°261'p6S HOLOVHINOD OL GINYNLIY SaNNd
EBEILEriS sjusuodwo) P PRI WILSBSINOS
S5°L/6'0828 sjusuodiuoy) g P Wa)sesynog  8yIb006 98008 8002/6L/11
5650 SONTHD A8 0591034 A 1oN0IAddd 883040 3SVHOENd OL SNOLLO3HE0D
INNORY OONIA #0d #Dad EINT]
UAMHO
ISYHOHNd
10300111 390044 ‘aukel Paid
809Z8 14 ‘elliasTUIRD
SNUBAY PUZY MS S5PE
Ausduion LORoNASUOS Ys)aed "W I
20{50°10

LODD. TOOHIS HOIH SVITHYO
ONISYHOHNG 103414



