| SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
| CHANGE ORDER NO __ 12

SDCC PROJECT NAME: OekLeaf_ High School

socc PROJECT NO: C-r'-'oe/or

The Owner authortz.'ed the Contractor to make the followmg chdnge(s) rn the contract dated
M.a.Lc_h_Jﬁ.t_Z.O.QZ_

: 2 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: §50,155,570.00
' REVlSED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE® ORDER(S) $36,266,911.98

Change(s) and reason(s) for thrs Change Order See attached tntormahon

Addmonat Time needed for thrs Change Order is Zero (01 calendar days. Contract Substanttat
Completton date is June 1, 2010, Final Completton date is June 29 2010.

v———-——-l—.__._.
For these changes a Add to oDeduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: Two hundred thlrtv~four thousand three hundred ninsty-three dollars
and 00/100 SRS : . .

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $36,266,911.98

ADDITION T0 CONTRACT $234,393.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRAC T $0.00
REVTSED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,501,304.98 -

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/kn, rneer the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in

- Date.;

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
~ the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: S_tgnature: .

Signature:

APPROVED: Signature:

School Board Chairman

MIS16010 EFF 7/10/08



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #12

SDCC PROJECT NAME: OakLeaf High School

-SDEC PROJECT NUMBER: C-1-06/07

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Total costs per area including material, labor, taxes, profit and overhead:

1. Change Order #12 is for code compliance and District $234,393.00
requests. See the attached pricing bulletin. '

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $234,393;00

Addition of zero (0) days to the Contract.
A time extension is not required for this change in work.



giLoz/e/c

B0 LZOBF 0 600, 4 B0 LI0vy IS ] 6002727er 1063 UIAUEdEY 150104 55809A0) PEY ol uentnlg EZEGG O] 9Nnp Saaujo LONSNISLES Jb US(TE0RY | 60 /20 /2T ] 78
00720 Z1 0 [ 00720t 4L 1S | 600c/ciey SELEeT ) [SELeEEE "G2HISY D6 bUNPOIY p3JINbo. PUE S1B%561q BUIURG W "A] [eUCIT[PPE 68 PPY| BOJCO /ST | 99
BO'6SH 6 6002 O06SH € 1S | 600272 ICL RIOT Padniet PELBEEE TZiE Ta s20 WAD U] puad i1} 10 001 1€ pIeny (nSOAD PUE SPHIs [efa i 0 Bofielessul] 607¢0 /2L | 69 |
ODVES 5002 COPESE 15 | 6ODCIZIeL AYUTIE AREY USADEIdY FOPUIA 01 T4p 18 54615 JOOT PIS ¥ PU USoMDq 12 DPIg U] Alquiosee JoR jols Jnoy (2] 8 [BE0I} 60720 72t | ¥9
0099 600C. 7, 00°5Sy’r 1S | BOOZ Ivel AUy Ky [ OFACHSdY | IZHISY o0 U0y 85001 NG-NW G# DOIPING 18 BUILS00 Wn{usos0.4 907 16 LIpIM NIEOIN| 607, €5
00905 €1 6002 00°SO6'SL_ IS | 60027627 ATUNDD ABEy [ELSEEEL "BEZHI-4Y B4 Houii bUIUIN) 9U} J0 DY GIN6S BUl 12 G1i1S 91919400 DPY| 60 )
007287 505 00ZZa s 1S | BOOZ JLLJLL § ANOr DIBAeH 1000 | UFADHDIY 7018199 90 UBISIS DOEnboA LI 10v] 60 19
DDESL il i) 600 TOD.E5/ UL 15 | BO0Z fLL 7Lt | AHOF PIEAJSH J050 | OSAO8daY "ZEAISY J90 56548 1IN05 AH[0 PUE Spuod HONLa{e] au) J8 UojIe|po o] Uos0I] 60/t /1L | 09
[GIRT Y] 6007 {00ye0° L] (S 1 6002/bL MBS PieATSH 10500 | USAUEdd v . WS A5] DUIARID GOUS PUY TROO0) Jo0 SJBmpIRL] § J0Op O] SUOBISY | BOJEE/ 65
6002 /4 BOBEC S IS | 600C /0L 7 RIUNEG ARy | OJAD8SHY “pE BuIpiing_ D1 5002004 POOA J0 T]] U Sououoy Wo0J 5%0] J[iseid apihod] bl I {¥5
SO0/, G008 62 15 | 6006 167 KN ABIS REMCELEEL] “HEE 15V 190 5100 US| 00 191110 BMDY § AL BSIAOAT BOJE0/LL | 15
60027 DOEaZel 1S 6002797 ATRF pJeAier UIAUEGdY ER
B00C. /. G0 OEL /9 IS | 6006/ AJunad AT TIAUHAY | 55 |
oL | 60027 00°gs0E IS | _B6002/ST AIBE BIGATEH OIADEDAY vC
5} 60027, 00L9G°L 1S | 6002757 AT DIIAEH [AELSEEEN L £C |
600C 00 PSY 1 1S | 600Z/T7 SSuenduics 650y | USN08adv 2]
BOUZ, Q0 vvE L 15 | 600Z/v/ ATUTIED ABID GIAGES S s
5002 00 P62 % 1S | BO0ZJEL /0L A0S AGL) REeEErE "TEL# 14 J90 (805 ¥ 2005 10 500p G1-1j0J UDIY ,0-§ PPa PUS SOARUS RIS SSojulels 915pa] 60/3L 701 | 05
600z, 00025'C___1S_|.600g /ot /0t ATUNGS AoEs [SETRSEEEL] "B L [5V 90 59UICo|4 SI01GIA PUQ SUI0Y {[2a100] ol j0 N0 3 [2ASPEE [CUBRIPPE PPY] 60 /CL /0L | 6V
EGREATA Q01624 1S | BOOZ IZL /oL AYUTDD ABID UFA0HIdY X5E1) DUIUNNI DU S/oUo0aia U3a/a0 819503 J0 G118 PBY] 6D JZ1 /0L | 8b
500z I5L It tZe vl IS | BOOZIBZ B RUBF oAz ADHdaY 60792 /60 | I+ |
E00Z /5T 00°8¢0¢ 1S | BO0Z19E/6 RIunios) Aay [SENBEERLS €078 /60 | 8%
6002 /St 007126 UL 15 | 6D0Z/BZIG Ajunes Aaly 1 UaADYdd o | 60792 /50 1 SF
6002 /5t 00GE6'Z5_ 1S |_6002 /82 /6 KIUNG) ABIY UIAUBIIY “JE% [y 20 SOI1000 BUNGDY ABMIEY J0] Bo110B o5y | 60 /82 /60 | Y
[TAETY (GLSZL 6L IS | 600 92 /6 | AIOT PIeAten 1500 | USho8aav "SS0UBLD DUDUAS] B0 /HE 160 | £V
6002 /5L 006885 IS | 6002771 /6 ATUAGS AGIS KEELSEEEY] 557 AP UOHEBILI VEF| B0 /vL /50 [ 28
€602 /50 002925 15 | 6002 /1 /6 (ST Y e RELEEEE] TER 5v 50 57l DUIBIIAE IO 5P esUi o8 16 U040 5190U05 PPY] S0 /6L /60 | 18
6002761 00926572 1S | 6002 /L /6 [SULERY e UIADEdd “83J8 D9} 515005 OU) 18 59060 DUNIBA (1208 BAY PPY] 60 /L /B0 | OF
6002 /51 /0 0069207 1S | 6002 /L1 6 [XCLE=YETe SELSEEE] “USTIEIS D NG GOHED 1] JWD) D02 SSA0OH #oU B U1jM UONEs BWNG Uo[jebiieosiead| 0111 /60 | 6%
6002 /5L /0 DOE596¢ 1S | 6002 /LY /b [SRERYSe BEQBEEE] 532104 BJNih) 61 1)NPUOD| B0 /1L /80 | BE
6002 /51 /0 6088, 1S_|_ 6002 752 79 AuneD AL [SERSEEE 607/ IE
6002 /51 /0 00LL6S 1S | 6002 /0678 TRIUNOD ABD UIACHIS SE
6002 /51 00 0vE 1S | 6002 782 16 ATURD MBI [SEISEEER SE
5002 /51 7 6002 /56 76 RTINS AGE) | UJADHAIY “ToJ¢ ARIO Ppesohos G BUIPTING 18 SUD[UoPIPO W GjRJp Lot 3B PUE Uip yousJl @ PPY] BOISE /60 | VE
6602 751 j0. 600 123 18 Kyunog ey | OIR0BdaY "EPIE0q M0 Wl B]50j0)69 J0] 5100 (0u1[NDoJ [L9j1js0 ks G DUIPIING] 60 /ct /80 | £F
5602 /6L 70 6002 /01 7 U6 ABID UIADYIIY "8 DU V7 £ DUpJINg ¢ SS11NUS J910N03 Gn-|BJoy] 95[Aay | 60 /0% /80 | 2E |
S 600251 70 6002 104 i AiUnos A8 OSA0YddY ie
6002 /51 0 6002 /0% AUNGo ABID TIATTEY OF
6002 /51 /0 60DZ 101 / RJunbs AEp UIA0YdaY 74
E00Z /5t /0 [ IATIN] AJUAGT AGED JIA0Eddv "35759]) ] 1000 Ul-H18 7 J0] J0SSaIG 100 Sap S|qNap B B10UN0s K500 16 0| AaJfl B0 /01 80 | 82
600z J0Z 18 6002722 /11 RUnGy 285 UIAOEddY 7z
A AL EO0Z/ KiOTog AvD GIA08dAY 4
YA 6002 J0E 17 AL ABLD TIACHIdY 4
500Z 71215 600z 162 1% RITNoD ABID OSA0HdIY A
600z /12 /15 6002 162,75 ST LTe) G3A00ddY
5002 /1215 6002 /L2 /% K0T PIeAIaE] G3A0HdaY
AT 6002 122 1% ZEG0D O3A0UIY
g BODE /1215 6002 122 1V AT0r peAter G370HddY Tz )
600Z7tC /5 600 /L AI{0f_pIuAIor] QIACHIdY Bt
6002 /1275 6002 /L RIBF paeAier GIAQHddY 8
6002 /12 15 60072 /8 AIiRr peenier SE/SLEET 2T
600 /L2 15 BODS IEL Iv AU 0D AR G3N08ddy g
600275815 6002 /et EEsIEW 64id [G3AGEdaY
5 BO0Z /L2 15 60 /0E JED ATOr pIeATEH GIAOTdIY TPE UL [ SPURA il W0, & DUPING AJIPOW] 60 J0E /
6002 /L2 IS 7 50/0L /50 AIGT05 A6 GSA0YddY "BU|IqED 180 WoO| 60 /60 /80 | EL |
B00Z /VE 15 7 D0'BO5 61 50724 JZ0 R3unos AU Q3IN0BddY "0 JoRAS R 1) UBJIou N SP|IoAD o) 60 721 750 | 2L |
[T AN AT : AT B0 /L1 7] ANy Ae sELREET SUGIEBD. 3 SUoIpDY U9 W61 Nba US| 60 /81 720
6002 /1e /S T 00°E8E 61 50 70L 70 MEAES ABS O3ADYddY TUSTEAS BULGS 813 01 Speed olaikel PPy
6075 100005 GE B0/507L0 RURG) AR Q3A0YddY "TUJE0 JBUAY 0] PoZ|poUB JESQ LioJ] SROPULA BDUBLL| B0 JLE /C,
&0 75 000 i BD/SD /LD ATIGT_PIGAIGH SADYddY “CF 1oy PUS 5500000 UOOS 3] GO /LE /2.
6075 BLEOC ¢ 60750 /30 HeUSIEW 6313 ELEERTS T1581b0] J[BLBIEH 9d]d 90 Sa%00 X0UX PODPY| B0 ILE JE
6075 00052 1 B0/S07H0 ATIGT PJeAior G3N08ddY "G DOIp{j Y J9) S5 N0] YgHS U] OF PPY| BO/LETC
E B0 /57 } 00016 FOE 60750 ANISr PagAIeR GSACYddY 126 11 Alquosse joo Poja1 10 | [0 USRIPPY] 8D ILE /61
B0/SL/ G0L8L0b]_1S | 60/50 Runcs Aoy EELEEE “PEE [0 1511 Ul P55 PUE POS pajio] UoJj (U oA0 W] BOTLETEL | V|
0 50517 {0D'000° €Ll 15 | 60750 Bujieaupid SNEA | G3A09ddY "IFA5 51 9dh} 40] 4803 | 50A BIMIISANS | e0/6e /2L | € |
0 EN/ELT 0000C® S| 60/G0/ BUIBa0pUg SNEA | GIAOUddY, § "1IP925 US1BP LONBIBs] US1EIAIA| B0 /b2 2t |
[ © (L2 {ET78) 60 /5L 12769'72) 1S | 60IS07 ATUN0Y ABES GIADTIY “BULIO5] AXOGS ppe PUB Bjl; A2 N 819B0 ] 80 /62 Jet
[ENTeERY INNOWY #°00 | G3ADYHddY RELLEA ANNONY dRN A8 FDUNOS SMLVIS NOLLDHOSA0 a1va #°
FNLL QaISENL3Y 4 G31LINENS INTHUND 8d
MM INOY

| _

SNLLETINE ONIOINd TVI0L 62555 E0F'SE

em.oww“wwv.w s s ANNOWY LOVHINOD LNIHEND
OO'EEE'rES s SNILSTING SNIDN ONIONT (L2FLo'2sL'el) s 31YQ Ol SE3AH0 IDNVHD HINMO
s ANAOWY LOVHINOD TYNIDINO

06712Z'Z6L"L s 310 O Q3N0UJdY SNILITING ONIOING  00°046°551°06

- .50 BupBIIng Ui
S90ZE 1 “¥Jed BUBLD

*PAIg SHEO LONRIRLY GEOY

10843 YUIH JE3 %0




olLoz/eic

OD'RIEELL IS r ALY A0 ABID ONIONIS DGH ISY 150 58 SUCHIED PO W GUR SUDISIASS WOOISSED ADCIOUYD3L ] DL /8B JZ0 | 66
[ £ LAEA MBI PIBASEH DNIONTS 8¢ B YL OG Ul Sic0p An-j0J 1€ S1J0S pappy] OL /RO JZ0 | 86
00GG9Z IS |_0Loz/Ric ATUTES ABID ONIONId PSfoaus Bufaed D1iteliv-pild J0 SORIG Ui 19UIQu) KARS T1(] 01 9peJ0afii DL /8D /20 1 46
COPSEE 1S | OL0g/B/E ATUNSS ABLDY ONIONSA 150N0ay B UAD P0 WSRUWAD U NEMAID JSRGUWI-UD]Y 0 8PRIDCN | DL /30 /20 | 86
00828 vZ (S 028 /¢ MIOF PIBNISH JOS00 | ONIONId SUORPE] ¥ SUOIIBEN SUONIPPE NIOASSE( OL Jg0 /20 | 6B
00198 ik 1S | OLOZ/8/Z AT pIEATeH /G500 | ONIONSd B 1ISY 80 SBbUBUD ] OL /B0 /20 | ¥6
G0 PSEC IS | Droz/gie ATOT. PIeAIOH SNIONITd Zre# 134 24 PNp [SNu0%e SuseMmyus|p uo GUIA ST 0L /80760 | &6
o06ZL'eEL IS 01027872 AHOP DIBAJGH ONIONI3d Gh& ISY 20 SZDOIPING Ul DYOId P SPURG SAJBA PIPOY] O JBO /20 | 26
1z asDS 791y SNIONTd X0U-1ihg L 910 POPDY| OL /8D JZ0 | 16
ANOP pIRAIEH DNIONIG B [SY R0 SWOnL 1300} 2 BUIDIing U DUD ¥ 81j} DUHES apRI0ony 01 /80 /20 | 06
ATURGABED SNIGNS BE# ISY BUYLES WOOISIAIND BIB( @ SURIGI08Y| 01 /B0 /20 | 68
JIOf DIBAIBH JOSO0 T ONIINTA iSonDoJ JSUAD PUD #31AD1 DUIARID 0015 5d SUOHIDDE Ujeisna s021g) oL /80 /20 | 88
AUTog ATig SNIONI He¢ Wood Ul sivo1ie) qa] 181SU] pUd U-BNoN| oL /80 7¢0 ] /8
00" AIBF pIsAier SNIGNS WiTiJi8 U] SJjRis Jo opfsspun 0] J8MAID ¥ bujnesd] Dt /80 720 | 99
00" Ayunoes ASES ONIONTd UBT50.0 JUaA 0 O] S900s 18 _pos JeUONIPPY| Ot /80 /20 | 58
X AP DIBASEH DNION I, gL 1Y 2od So0uup a4y pOppyl 0L /807201 ¥8
00 AJURDS B ONIONH SIiB1S WNie 10 S18M U0 0180 jouaWl] 0L /80 /20 | €8
00 | ANOT DIBAISH 10500 | ONIGNS - SubSjAS] ¥ SUC|BBP SUBNIPPB DUpLaLl ol /80 /20 | 28
pooOL 0L IS | DI0ZT/R/E ATHN0D ARy SNIONZd Siii5 319101100 158350 84 6} 41004Q 13301 PUR SpURTS LDISSSOL0T 18 S1it5 9P2IDAR] GL /80 /c0 | 18
00ea9w 1S | 0L0Z/8/C MISE DJBAJEH ONION 3 e 1SV B HIoAPNP 35 REWXS SSAUIBIS qeiaauaps) gL /80 /20 | 08
(Do o0 G2iliS | DLOE/8/C ATUTIGH AR SNION A BPIACI0 61 UMD “DEIIUC) B SI0IRINWIS DUNDD [0 [ChS WO | OL 180 /20 | B2 |
GOGEZ 6L IS | Obz/aze SoURNOWGS 9Po3 SNIGNZ, A[GGiSSSt Do Poliieiy JAoU-1 U] SUO2J 1090 J0 DUDIINES BJig] bt /86 /20 | 87 |
{00CEpZ1 15 | DLBz/9 /e AIUnES ARES SNIANS, ObE# iy 3 1canbal JaUMD Jo0 apuDOH DAID ¥ JSUSeM BIGEHIRLS
‘DOECEE 151 DILOZ/RJIZ LITeY o) SNION T, ASi3) DUIMBID COUS 50 LGL 2 YOYL SWO0J 501U ABA BUD )1.82 |
BOCLLE 15 | 01024812 il pJoATaH | ONIONT, 162
DOGECEl 1S | OLOZ/B/E AMIOT pieAEq DNIONId becH [4Y 20 ean b,
G650/ 2% 1S | OL0C/8iz ATERo RS ONIGN=
a G0 G0z £ i A7TANAY 00026115 | 600C/E/ZE | RIUNoS ACR) [AESEEE THIGGISSE SS1pe 82 ¥ bUbI[Ng 14 91110 DUIJICS PEays3ho alib PRy 2.4
) 0015981 GODZJLL ZL T00°1898Y 1S | 600Z E IZE RVUTBS ABID UIA0EI3Y "G BUIPIING PUS £9J¢ SI06S 14 0195000 SHooUaIpISIN| 60 /50 ot | 17 |
0 DO b8 7. BO0Z 7/ 7L 00Eba gl 1S | 6002 IEIeL ATOTDD AED U=ACHSd “Ploid [[BCAsed 00LSS SIDPIN [E8 U0 ol 03 GWG] 513 I0UG) B 9111500 0L
g 0008 BO0Z 1IL 12} 00°DL8 |18 | 6002 /Z /2L | Ao PIgAIEN /O800 | USACddd “Deed 144 0 JUBAS 11NRA ai60 10} A1s 12000 1BISUH 60 /20 /¢t | 60
0 00266 € 6002141 121 00¢6bEl IS | 600212 2L [STERESTe) FERSEEEL G238 1SY 80 G4 DUIPIING JO 15€3 USEM UL SOLRIX3 U PPV | =)
G3AQHddY JLNNOWY #°00 | G3A0Edd AWLL . ANNOWY dHWW AB 3DUN0DS SNLY1S NOLISRIOS3Q Ava | #°
AWIL a31s3nD3aY ~ G3LLINENS ANZHHND g'd
YR IOY

|

INNOWY IDVELNOD INSHIND

06°028'9ZY°L E3 SNILITING ONIDING Tv10L BZ°655'€0y'9E s
OU'E6EPELT s SNILITING ONIDINE ONIONSd (L2vlo'zes'et) s FLY0 OL SHICUD IDNVHI UINMO
06°LE2'ThL'4 s 31VQ OL GINOUdY SNLISTING ONIDIYE 00°0L5'S51°05 8 INNOWY LOVILNGD TYNIDRO

o Bupeing BupLd
$902€ Td "Jed SBURID
‘PAIG 5320 UONR}URIY GEOY
190435 UBIH JE3IHE0




