SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. 14

SDCC PROJECT NAME: QakLeaf High School ‘

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-1-06/07

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated

March 15, 2007.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $50,155,570.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $36,642,989.63

Changé(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See attached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Fifteen (15) calendar days. Contract
Substantial Completion date is June 16, 2010. Final Completion date is July 16, 2010.

For these changes: a Add to oDeduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sum of: _ One hundred fifty thousand, eight hundred eighty dollars
and 00/100. .

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,642,989.63

ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $150,880.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,793,869.63

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect{Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the propeRgtio to the costo original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

Lo Date: 6//5'//[)
7/

Signature:

AN
“Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related o
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: , /. Date:_J[T4. /7
ontragior .

Signature: , y ' Date: { - é“’/ 0
SDCC Project Manager /A

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MiS15010 EFF 7/10/08



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #14

SDCC PROJECT NAME: OakLeaf High School

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-1-06/07

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Total costs per area including material, labor, taxes, profit and overhead:
1. Change Order #14 is for code compliance, district requests, $150,880.00.
and GMP line item/allowance returns.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $150,880.00

Addition of Fifteen (15) days to the Contract.



oroz/oc/+v

00°266°F D G00E/ZL/ T G266 °E 6002/ ATUNG A TAAOTAAY "Gg# 1SV 350 CF BUIp[ng JO 1564 SEM o JoLoIe Ue PPY] 60/C0/C1] 89
0 00 12055 0 6006/ Z17C 0 Q0 TZ0HF 02/%/¢C T0as TAROTAAY 55161 SSEAIGA0 PEsY PIol] UeUUeIg CLANS 07 SNp §901j0 HONSNIIET05 J6 HoNBo0[od | 60/60/81 | L9
0 00°ZOT°ZT 0 6002/ L/ 2 0 OZOTZL 08/27% ATUNG ATTY CERULETY] "9z 15V 154 BUDPOY PoJInD31 pue Sjospeiq SUNUNGH ;"1 [EU0NIPPE 98 PPV] 60/20/5 9
0 00658 € 600G/ L1/T 0 0'6SEE 6002/¢/% Aor pieAie  |QAA0dddV *JZTF Tad 300 WAS U] T5U%ed 311} JO 607 J6 PIE0y WNSAAD pUe Sprus (21w Jo UONE[eISu]| 60/50/51 | S9
0 00 FES € 0 60 7z 0 00PESE 6008/2/¢ Aoy AB) QEAGEIAY OPUTA TE[TO1I0 18 SqU[S 100 PIg 7 iy, USOAI0q [ BPIg Ul A|qOISSSE [[em yyeys 100y [¢) © [[65u1 60/20/¢L | 0
0 00°09b' & 60 T 0 00°99+' & 600G/ ¥ AOTGY ASL) TARCEAAY "1 Z RISV $50 W00y 980N - U GF BUIDING J¢ BUIHoa() WNuo0s0.d 943 J0 [P APOW| 607527 €9
0 007906 £1 0 60 Tz 0 00006 €1 6002752/ ATUAGY Ae]) THADHEAAY "GECAIAY 190 eIy BUILUTE 513 §0 PUs (INGG 507 18 aLIs 9393505 PPY| 60/€6/ ]
G 00°5E9 L 0 60 7 0 00°2CT L 600271 1/ 11| AOr PreAteli] (500 [@anoaddy ZOT#I¥ o0 tI5IEAS UONe[IuaA Ul Y[ 60/ 117 19
G QU ESL 1T 0 60 Tz 0 00ESL 1T 6002/ 11/ 11 |[A{iof PreAteH/ (S0 | aanodaav ZEFISY 100 5851 JTH05 AB[d pUE SpUod GORUSYel 943 I8 UONEIpstisl UosoTg [ 60/11/ 09
0 R0 S| 0 60 I3 0 100%80 U 6002/ 11/ 11 | AIor PIsATeH [ US00 | QaA0ddd v “RBIAS] BUIMEIp GOYS PUe [F(0L) 190 SIempaet % J00p 6] SUCISIASY | 60/ 11/ 65
0 XA 0 6 7 00°8EC 6 00Z/01/ AUTOY ALY qaAodadv "5 BUIPIINg U1 §5UoUsq POOA J6 S]] UT SoUsuag G100 193301 o5se[a Spiaoid| 60701/ 85
0 915 S 0 6 k4 007091°SC 602767 AU KB GEACEAY “Og# 1oV 190 SJUSWoIITDoI JOIN0 omod 5 AL 95y | 60760/ 75 |
£0LE) 0 60 I 100°69L°¢C] 00¢/97 A[OF pleiiey  |GEACAAAV ETIigTS PoA0IAaE 190 STIBISE 1051010 AJIPO DL ¥ It 100 S9LI088559¢ 191101 AJIPOI | 607907 o%
1.0 0 60 Tz 009ET 29 00676/ AYUTIO) AEl) GHACHEAAv "557e AB[d G BUID[TT 12 BULIOO[) JogqnY piie Jusuialios PUToIBAL[d [[6j5Uf pUe SPIACII 607607 T
0 A 0 6 I 0 00°9%0°¢ 00¢/S7 A[IOF PICATE] | QAAOHAdY *C1# 15V o0 SIoawep 511 GF PUE b BUIPINE APON| 60/507 $E
0 ST 0 60 Te 0 00 195 T 00275 Ao preAiel] | GAADEddY "FUI{55 [E5EN008 M S0B[a5T 5 [1/ % COL# SLI00I Gf BUI[ied papusasts gD 21910 607507 €S
00°7oF 0 60 T% 0 00°F 6002/ 57 SSUSIaUI0) 5poy | GHADHAAY “96% 1:9 750 g0 WIO0Y Ul /R O 9UAL .8/ JO J9AG[ [EUOMIPPE UE PPY| 60750/ o5 |
00°pPe 1 0 60 /¢ 0 Q0 PPE ] 600G/ b/ AJUNO)) AB[D QANDOHAIY “3JBLINS J[NBA 3]0d 9y} 3B 3U0 pue SpIeoq jjo-aXe)l ﬁuwwuupu 213 JB SJ9} IR} oMm] [feisu} wu\ O/ i
0 O0E6L2 0 60 e 0 00°F6L% 6005/ 21/0 RIUTO) ATl GAROHAAY “TETE1Y 190 (1906 % D008 J¢ S106p GN-[01 Y31y ,0~,8 PPE PUE SoAUS [5576 SS[UIEIs 91801 | 60/91/0 05
00°0¢5°2 0 60 I 0 00°025°¢C 600C/&1/0 AU AB) QANOHAAY “31# TSV Joa S19UoB3[q STOTSIA pUE ooy [[Eqj00] o1 JO 110U S[EMOPIS [eUoNIPDE PbY| 6075170 6
0 0165 0 60 Ik 0 G0°16C L 6002/ 1/0 ATUTE) Ael) QUACHEIAY SoEIT BUIIUTL pUE S90St UsaAnaq 93915405 J6 GS PPY| 60/¢1/0 gy
0 LT 1gE b1 6 60 70 0 TTCEFL 600278676 Ao pieAiey] | GAROAAV *90T Ta 90 SUIO0L}So1 B8 [ BUIP[INE] J6 SUiesq o5[es 041 ppy| 60/86/601 1b
0 008Z9C 3 60 70 0 0820% 6002/52/6 AT RE) GAACHAAV “S5405 1@ pues awWnl S[aLi] 7 5U0] DUy J0] 519400 Jo LI Joqqnd Spoelq Ysiaing| 60/8¢/60] 9%
0 0012611 6 60 70 0 07126 11 600¢/86/6 AU AE) QAROAddY *J564 1605 [[eq100] [EUOHIPPE BA PPE PUE SIAJS S[o9Ua5008 54 03 3504 668 [[BqI00] DSIASY [ 60/8¢/60 | __S¥
0 00056 25 6 60 70 0 A 6002/82/6 RIUAGY AT AAACHAAY *J€% 15V 750 S[0RuCY BUIUBI ACA|[EY 10] [91155(0 S81A5N | 60/86/60 ] _Tb
0 CT92L 61 6 60 70 0 100,61 6002/8¢/6 || AL PIEATSH/ (1500 | GAA0AddY "SIBUELD BUIDUST | 60/86/60| EV
0 00°S88'S 6 60 70 0 0S88'S 600G/ V1/6 AUy AGl) QAAOHdAY "55] 191901 UOHEBTIH Var| 60/51/601 2%
0 00°L9% S 6 60 70 0 19E" 600¢/v1/6 ATOTOY) AB[) GAROEAdY ~ZE# 1§V 750 OF DUIp(iNE JO 3PS JSesyinog 18 UOTaE 51940100 PPY| 60/51/60] 1%
0 00925 22 6 50 70 0 CTANAS 6002/71/6 AJOTIO,) A2 GAADAAAY "B518 p[oy S1I04S S 78 59860 SUIIE [[Bq1j0S OAT DBV 60/ 1/60 v
0 00°99¢ 0% 6 6002/S1/0 0 00°99¢°0v 6002/11/6 ARGy AT GHAOHAAY "UOHEIS auing UONESIT JIWD D0Z 19A001] MoU & (Il GoTjE]s GG Uonestill 558(ao4 | 60/11/60] 6%
0 006S9°6¢ 6 600Z/S1/0 0 00°G59°6C 600C/11/6 AJUTIOY A%l GAACHdAY "SS[qEI00 ST 0 JNpuoy | 60/11/60 3
0 00°S8L 8 6 6005/S1/0 0 0°B8L 8 6002727 A6 A8 QHAOHIdY “TLT¥ PUB bh1# 143 ¥50 §15¥ W00y b SUTPIING Je S90UEi[aay [EpJonitioy o) 9peisa)| 60/¥6/80 | Lt
0 001165 3 6002 /5170 0 0116S 600270278 AJUTOY) A2l GHAOEIAV “FUTj00.Go ] SUIA[GGE 0) J0LId GF SUIP(ITg UT (9515 [BITJ01iis PILITIa Goys 0] [895-puoq AJdaY] 60/06/8 3
] 0070 3 600%/S1/0 0 G0°0bE 600275676 AJUTG) A8 GHAONIAY "5¢ ¥ 1SV o0 1§ SUIp[Ing Ul A[(UISESE JJEUs 53008 Pojed € (I yojeq Jood © 5piaoid| 60/8E/60] SE
0 00°LL% 3 600Z/S1/0 0 00°LL 6006/56/6 AT AL TEAOTIAV "B5TE AE[d Po19A00 Gff BUIpIITi 78 SUOKEINIpouT UETp Uiio]s S3[Btl pUe Grelp (oo © PPV| 60/56/60 | bE
[ 00°E65C 6 6002/5170 [ 00°E65°2 E00Z/01/8 AJOTG,) A21) GAAOTJAV "SpTe0q TSI B1a]3]E0 J0] SJUAMWaINbo1 [E5(105]5 GF SUIDING | 60/¢1/801 €€
0 00°500°1 3 6002/S1/0 0 00500 T 60027017 AJUNOY AT GHAOHITY "0 PUS VZ § PUIpINg] 17 SI5]JTIUE 153Un00 i[04 503 951A%N | 60/01/80 | GE
0 O0C60 1§ 3 600275170 0 005601 | 6002/01/8 AJUTO, AB) GHAAOHAIY *3[0d De]J PoIUTOL SASH[S JO el U] 500 BB soue(eq JaIUN0y)| 60/01/80] 1€
] 00°C¢0C € 6 6006/51/0 0 00°20¢ £ 00Z/0178 AT, A [ERGLEU FUETITG 3 USYSI] J0 qIpM 9585151 60/01/80] 0F
0 00°652F 3 600G/S1/0 0 00652 0027017 ATNEY) AE[) GANOHIAV "SULIS0] J5GqTI Jo o] U WO6Y JUS/A UF SULIGO[ 519008 %900 L] 60/01/80] 60
0 00°ZE6 6 6002/51/0 0 007Z£6°C 005/01/ AJUTO,) ABL) TANOUIAV 75255  39[065 UI-N[ER 10] J0SS5I4 1100 Spop S[qiop % 15)UTi05 Jo1ses 16 SPHS A811| 60/01/80] 86
] 00665 S1E Z 600Z/06/8 0 00665 CIES | 6006/28/L AUNG AT GANOHAIV “S{i65 poTI0aw] I SOB[G5] puE Bale SHS[IE 16 51105 S|qeIisun SA0uey | 60/28/20] 1%
0 00 FE0 L 5 6005/ 15/5 ) 00 P8 600%/S/S ATATG) AE[) GEAOHAAV *p # SUIPINg Ul §150oealg BUIGOISI[], 10] BUREas 5651501 60/S0/S0| 9¢
0 00°5L1D S B00C/18/5 0 [ RZAE) 6005/08/ % AHTE) AB[) GAAOTIIY ~STo[00;) TSTERR DLPP9TY PPV % SI9[qqny 939153 60/0E/50] ST
0 000026/ & 5 6002/ 12/S 0 T00°00¢°6] 5 | 6002/6C/ AJUTo)) A% @IAOTIIYV “59e, FUImed [[eqijoS B 1[2qaseg Jo Uonssd | 60/64/v0]  ve
0 0055 18§ S 6005/ 12/5 0 00 TIPS 15§ | 6002/66/% AJUTOD) KBy RELGREEE “JT F ISV - SuDIsIASY % SUOHIPPY JoMIIA | 60/66/70 | €C
0 00SHC 26 % S 6002/12/S (] T00°SHE 22l § | 600672677 AOr pieAier] | OQHAOHLAY SEAL UOTIITE,] DHOLIS J0 UoNEUsISsq-o8| 60/80/ b0 | 6L
0 G0°vZ09] _§ S BO0E/TE/S 0 T007Z0°0] _§ | 6008/Le/¥ ZHa00 GAAOUIIY “T# 5D THOY SMOPUIM 27, SUAL ¢ % SMOPULR 13, 9GAL ¢ 91919¢] 60/46/50] 1€
0 O0Lev ol & S 800G/ 16/S 0 00 Lev el § | 6000/28/ AL PIeAfSl] | QAAOUAdY “GYF 199 190 U01j9Is Gima Gonesi| 60/ L6/ 50| 0
0 00 €15 28 S ®00%/15/5 ) 00E15 62 6002/18/% A[O[ PIATEH  |QAAOBAAY ~S5SETLI L [E1OI SENeD 14871 GF % bl 1# BPIL ATIPON | 60/16/50 | 6
0 006I0Z g 6002/18/S 0 Q06I0L 6002/ LL/Y Ao pIoAer | GAADHAdY eI NS Te[e 511j 190 | SUWp[ing 0) 51079570p 930ws 73 1894 PPV | 60/L1/F0| 8
0 000562 S 6002/ 15/S ] 00056 6006/91/% Ao PIOATEH]  [GAAONIAY “B01 # 193 150 GLF BuIping J¢ 1e3q 5363 ppY| 60/91/50 | L
0 00GbL Y g 6006/ 1875 0 O06bL Y E00Z/EL/T AJUTIOT Bl GFAOUIIY S{TOMPOOM [STLIj053Ioe 7 BUIE1] 1001 98615 | 60/E1/50] 9
[ 005055 S 600%/16/8 0 00505 6002/£175 Teqsie 94l |GEAOHdav "IE # 1y 156 OF Dupling 76 G0 UoNosi01d 511 [EUDIIPPE PPV| 60/E1/P0] G
] 005506 % g 6006/18/5 0 009506 5 | BOJOE/E0 ATOF PIEAIEH | GUAOUAAY *p# TIUY 1§ SPUSd 30 L0, GF SUIPiNie AJIPOW | 60/06/60] ¥
0 00000 91 S 600Z/12/S 1] 00°000°91 60/01/50 ATGOG) AE[) TIAONIAY “FUTqe0 I89oW0)) | 60/60720] €
0 008955 g 600271275 0 00895 S 60/Z1750 AUT0) Ae) GERGRER "STE5 T67ERD[D 0] WoNSUT) SPLIsAo Aex | 60/L1/60]| ¢
[} 00189 g 6002/ 15/5 1) 0018 60/L1720 AJUNGy ALY TEAOHIIV “SUCTIS[SP W SUOHIPPE JUSTAIDs Uetoinl| 60791720 1
0 0082 6 5 6002/12/S ) 00°E86°6 £0/01/60 AJUTO)) A2 GIAOTIAV "II375AS TSBULIAS 11 ©F Speay S{qPel PPV 60/50/20] 0
0 007005 C1 Z 50/S1/10 0 00005 SL_$ | 60750710 ATHTG) AE[) AIAOHIIY "JUTE TELAY] O] PoZIpoe T6[d W01 SMOpUIm S5UE) | 8071676 6
0 G0008 1% @ 60751710 [} 00008 1% 60/50/10 A[Or preAler  |GRAOHAAY TR 15V PUE SSBUEYD [89mno[ | 80/ 16/ 6 g
0 6LE0E 4 60/51/10 0 ELE0c1 | 60750710 eS8 [adAONdaY *JSoTBI [EUSIeI 511 Jo0 §a%0( XU PsppY| B0/ 1£/C T
0 00°05% 4 G07S1/10 0 00052 1 650/50/10 AOF PIeAH | GAAONIAY "G BUIPJITig 0] SISATIO] YdFld STy o) DpV| 80/ 18/2 9
0 00016 50E 4 50/S1/10 0 00016 70 & | 60/50/10 AOr pieAter] | GAAONIAY “T2G-d "IN A[qUI5SSE Joo1 pejel 1Y 1 J0 UONIppY| 80/1E/e1| &
(] 00 18 0b) 4 B0/S1/10 0 607 18L 0v) 60750710 AJNG AT AAAGHIAY "PO5 J6 15T U poas PUE POS Pol[od 0] JoU SAGWISY | B0/ 1£/0 b
0 100000 €L Z 60/51/10 [0 T00°000° £1] 0/S0710 | PUHesumny SUEA | GAAOHddY “I1P315 Y] 9aA] 0] 150405 ] 9443 S3TINSANG [ 80/65/C 3
0 T00°005 8] 4 B0/S1/10 0 007005 8] 0/50/10 | BULSSTTG o0[EA | GAADHddV *{P5I5 UoTe[Pp UOHE[OS] UONEIAIA| B0/ VE/E C
0 Tz 159 2a) Z G0/SI710 0 116 25922 60750710 AJUTICT AE1) QIAOTIIY "SULICO]] AX0US PPe Pie 5|0 ALIenD 51990 80/66/C
GFAOHEAV | LINOOWY | # 0" AIAOHIIV HINIL INAOWY EiTi P FOUNOS SOIViS HoTIaraosad qIva | FHEd
AWIL aAISANDFA QALLINENS INEEEND
AYNOLLIOY.

[ 06°008°LLS™Y” ,W ’

00°088'0ST

TSNILATING DNIDISAL TVIOL mw.mwm.uvwnwm

SNIIETING DNIOIId DNIGNAd (LE°086'C1S'ET)
06°079'9Z1'L w ALVA OL QEAORILY SNITTTINY HNIOIII 00°0L5°SST'0S

T A NAONY IOVEINOD INTHEND
HIVA O SYIAAO AHNVHO JENMO
LNNONV JOVHLNOD TVNIDIHO

Bo7] Bupa[ng ULy
S90Z¢ 14 "Jred °3ueip
‘palg sieQ nwopwiueld S0
1003 YRTH Jea[HE0



o1oz/oc/+v

0 008L07C 0108797% ATOL PIeAter] HNIGNAd PUE]S TO0Ss00U0)) oL Jo pus JSof S 03 93930000 J0 3] s 0Og PPV OT/1E/E0 | 8E
0 00P8EC 010¢/9/V AJUTIO) AR DNIGNAL i BUID[INE JO 9PIS 50/, U] AUG[E 0J910U00 IN0U %) Goid | D1/ 1E/E€0 | 2E
0 0096 010¢/9/¥ A0l PIeAter] DNIGNI CF suIpping Jo souenuy] JS64 J8 [oteg 1L Je PUa)) (e JJeUS Poey 53y o1 [esu [ 01/18/€0 | 981 |
0 00GLL 010¢/9/V AT[O[ pIBATeE] IGNId 791 w00y ur salg 19P[ULAS PUNoTe UMn[oy) Gsiuid % suef] owedd| 0T/1€/€0 [ GE
0 00° 290" 0102/9/% AI[O[" PEATeH] NIONad TEMAIC] Usiugoy 73 geg | wooy Ul J00p STE50 | 01/ 1€/ E0 €
0 00°Z6T" 0102/9/V [0 preAteH NIGNEL QY 1F 143 190 |e % & 9GAL, 03 012 % £0Z 000y Ut seatgxy sauet 0T /IE/E0 | EE
0 00 1t 0102/9/% Ao, A8 NIGNAd b1 & Lp1 Swooy Ul joaie) 03 LOA Woj S8Ueqy 01/66/ CE
0 00'€8LE 0T02/9/% R[0T pIenter] NIGNEd VE % V¢ V1 Ul 81078A0[4 7 19110, BUBD) WLV J¢ S[EM [N I8 [eMAI sreurie | 01 /66/ g
0 00 £EL 0C 0102/9/% AUy AT NIGNTEd UBTS TS QO 760/E £
0 00°19¢°S 010%/9/% AI[OT pIBATeH NIGNHI 58, J0H JousemusI( 10y senuel5| 0T /€¢/E0 | 66
0 001t 0102/9/% AUy ABL) SNIaNAd SEM pulysemotesy) pulioy BUlSUEJ [99]5 SSo[UreIS| 01/£6/¢ 4
D 007G09°T 0102/9/% AUToy AB[) NIGNAd preod JO-o¥e, [PUonIpPY| 01/€¢/80 | 721 |
€ 00 1628 010¢/9/% AT[O[ pIeAter] NIGNGS BGCF 193 o0 Uonels Mo[d 1Ty PPY| 01/€6/€0] 9¢
0 00858 L 010¢/9/% A0 PISAIEN] NIGNAd TWEISAE UoRewoTny suipling 03 suey [eipoIsty) PPy| 01/£¢/80 | S¢
0 00°'808°C 010¢/9/¥ AJ[OT pIeATeH] NIGNED 330, jon(] J0) 958Uy BUeH W OWeld| 01/£¢/£0| V0
0 00°€6E S 010¢/9/F_ | AlIOT PreATeH (SO0 | DNIANED STDE[] 52004 03 opeJsar) B sJa339 | Wiy 01/£6/80|_E6
0 00°Z 010¢/9/¥ AUnoy A NIGNEd SIAP0[S qing awie] UoPInI| 01/€6/£0] GG
0 00'9€L¢C 010¢/9/% AT[O[" PIBATEL] NIGNA T# BUIp[ing Jo pug qInog Je Ja[u sseurel(q tieiS| 01/E6/ ¢ C
0 00918 ¥ 010¢/9/% AII6[" pIeATeH NIGNSd SI5AUTE(] B3OS Wy | 01/€6/80] 00
0 00°LvT" 0106/9/F AI[O" pieAteH] NIGNEd 007-NHY p# SUIPHITE J& 30o0U05SI(] pastd| O1/E6/E0| 6
0 00 £86 ¥ 010¢/9/% ATUTOY A NIQNAD PIecqISIE JOPHS [BONISA| 0T/E6/E
0 00°L1+C 0T0¢/9/% ATOL pIeAter NIGNED TJV1 [ouBd - oiTiso[oug] Joyeeld 6uy 00| 01/€C/0| L
0 CL09 0102/9/% AU, ACR) SNIGNAd Jo30eIE] SUNUTON J88[0A Mo’ U0nElS [01U0) AVO[01/€6/E0] 9
T 00056 6 0102/9/% Ao PIEATER NIGNAD C# % b SUIP[Ng J8 SUeIpIopur] % SIoPND "sInoasumo(] [eUoNPPY| 01/€6/E0| S
0 0086 0102/9/% Aunog AB) ONTANAd SIouIqe) Aoy OMLIOT/E6/E0] ¥
0 00 vvZ 010¢/9/¥ A0 PIEATE] SNIANTD SPoqUIy PoZIsIoAQ UMO I | D1/E6/E0| €
0 002IT T 0102/9/% AJ[O[* pIBATBE] SNTANAd Z8¢H 149 o4 s1eeolg 910d £ awy 001 M9N[01/€6/E0| ¢
0 00°€9Z 1 010¢/9/Y A0 pIeAter] NIGNAd Z9¢# 1.3 190 SOUPD[INEG-INQ JE 8405005 Ued| 01/€6/ €0
0 00°LIS 0102/97% Bunoy ey SNIGNED SOUEMBIE D00 6§ J0 Sso0xo Ul 0B0'] [00USS) 0T/E6/80| 0
0 0099¢% 0102/9/% A6 AB[D NIGNED G 1SV 1od 211 J00(] JouIe] % UeXs] PPy | D1/£6/S0 | 601 |
0 0071001 0102/9/% AUNoy AL NIGNEd SPed], 1€ 835.10UC) PoPPY 10] 9005, [esulay % 9AOWSY | OT/E6/E€0 | 80
00E16 010¢/9/% RO pIeAter] NIGNED G# DUIP[INg Jo 585 surel(] Uil o1 PPV| 01/£¢/£0]| L
00°88C ¢ 010¢/9/% AUN0 AE) NIGNAD OF BUIP[ITiY 18 ABMOALI(] 0] AN BUIAR] PPV | 01/£6/E
00°966°C 0102/9/% A0 pIeATeH] NIGNEI LIS 3] ¢ PPV % Soaols yueq opeisoy| 01/86/E0] S
00655 ¢ 010¢/9/% A{[O" PIEATEH] NIGNEd I qouai], 11100 [[EqIo3Sed J8 GG 9190000 | 01/C6/E0 | ¥
0 00 18V 11 0102/9/% R{[O[ PIeATeH NIGNAd PUEIg UOISS00Ub) Y7 BUIPRNY Je Welq Uouai L] 01 /E¢/E0 | €
5 00 6vF 6E 010¢/9/% Aoy Ae) NIANHAS S3[qB}I0] WOOISEE[) SININg J0] SWOISAS SIMPIeH| 01/8C/E0| 6
0 00¥C6' ST 0102/9/%_|[AOr prenreH] JS00 | HNIANHED TONEIS JF] A J01ei0usy) Aouasieury - U Uiely AT IH| O1/£6/€0
0 00 EEV € 010¢/9/% A{IO" PIeAter] NIGONGd OF SV 400 §38UBL) oITXIg sunyer | O1/E€6/E0| O
G 00 BZEETT G 010¢/81/E G 00BLEEILL 0106/8/C AU Ae[) GHACEddV DG# 1SV o0 5& SUOHEsIpOW pUe SUOISIAG] IHO0ISSE ABO[OULSSL[ HT/80/ 20 6
0 00 11Z€ C 06/81/C 0 00°T1ZE 010c/8/C ATIOr PIBATEH] @AAOEddY T2 9 V/ 0% U 5J00p Gri-[o1 38 534108 Peppy| 01/80/¢0| 86
0 00°559°¢C 4 0T0%/817¢ 0 005592 0102/8/%, AIUACY ABLD GHAOHAAV PoYTo5as 1oulqed SNUEIy-PIA JO 6oe[a U1 Joulqed JSAISS TH(] 03 9pesan | 01/80/60| 16
0 00 7S6E Z 010¢/8I/C D 00756 € 010¢/8/C AURoy AB[) [(ENGEEEL {SSTIbaY 1oUMQ Jo0 WNSEULIAS Uf [lemAIp Jjoeawr-yary 0} 9pessd[ 01/80/¢0 | 96
0 00 929 +¢ C 0105/817¢C 0 00°929°7¢ 010¢/8/¢ || Aol PrEAteH] (1500 | aaA0addv SUDISIAD] % SU0NS[0p "SUONIPPE SI0Mase | 01/80/60 | 56
0 00°T90 L1 C 010¢/817¢ 0 00 T99°ZT 010¢7/8/¢_ || Alor PIeaTeH/(S00 | GHAGEddV B 1SV 190 S95UBT) | 01780760 6
0 D0 F9E T 4 010¢/81/¢ 0 00 ¥9E € 010C/8/C AJ[O" PFEATEH] QANOAddY THEE 1Y 190 101p JSHEUXs Joqsemusip uo aeim s1g[ 01/80/60 | €6
0 00 6CLEL C 0T02/817¢C 0 00°6C1 €1 0102/8/C AJIO[ PIEATE]] GEAOHAAY SP# ISV 190 Gff puiping U1 SUIAIG %3 S[9UBH SATEA PSPPY| OT/80/20 ] 66
0 00°S1G 010¢/817¢ 0 00SISE 0105/8/C USO0/ LBLY GHAAOHAdV X0q-110d 1%LV PoPPV| 01/80/60] T
0 D0 PFE. 4 0105/81L/¢C 0 00 FVE 010¢/8/C “AT[O[" PIEAIBE] GAAORdAY BPF 15V 190 S0I00J To300] L BUIp[ing Ul Piis % 5[5 dul|190 Spewd| 01 /80/60 | 0
0 00°ST0" C 0102/817% 0 00°STO 0105787 AUy ACT) GAAOHdAY GEH 1SV 190 Y1£6 11001 SJo[IN0 BI8(] %) 9joe1uo05d| D1/80/C0 | _ 6
0 00°086°Z A 010¢/81/C 0 00°086 Z 010¢/8/C || MIOr PieAter ] S0 |aanoaddv IESTBST TBUMS pue motal SUIMEID dols 150 suonippe ureyno aoelSI 01/80/60 | 88
0 00 ZES Z C 0T0Z/817C 0 00°LES L 010¢/8/C AJUTIO)) AC]) GAACHdAY B¢ 11001 ur s390ne) qe] [[eIsul pue ur-usnod| 01/80/¢0 ] L8
5 0019076 z 0Z/81/C 5 00° 1906 010¢/8/C A0 pIeAter] GAAOTddV WMINE uf 811838 J6 SpleJopun Joj [emAIp %y suiiel | 51/80/60 | 98
0 00°ScE €C C 0¢/817% 0 00SCEEE 0105787 AJUTIO)) ABT) [(ENGEEEL] UOTS018 JUeASId 63 S900[S J&8 PoS [euomppy| 01/80/20 | S8
0 D0GLT 4 0C/BL/C 0 00°SLT 010C/8/C A{O[ pIeATEH GEACHEddY BLI# [y 190 syeawep oy pappy| 01/80/50] ¥
0 00 EEL T Z. 0I0¢/8I/C 0 00 EEL b 0102/8/% U0, Ael) GIAOHEdAV SITES Wnpge Je S[[em Uo pJeoq 98] | 01/80/¢0 | ¢
00 0L 9E 4 010¢/817C T 000ZL 9E 010¢/8/C_| Aol pIeAtB{7 (S50 [Ganodddv SUOIS[AS] %y SUCHI[op SUORIPPE supLad | 01/80/¢0] ¢
0 00001 01 4 010¢/81/¢ 00001 0T 0106/8/C AUnoy A QAADHIAV S{IS 539151165 J5€001a 2q 0] 100( J95j01] PUE SPUEIs U0ISsa0UGs I8 S[[IS Speisal]| D1/80/ 60
0 00" F99" ¢ 010¢/817¢ 0 00°+99°8 0102/8/C ATIOT pIBATeH GEACHEAAY Z¢# TSV 154 30N JENeLXs SSSUTEIS e oousbg [ D1/80/¢0 | 08
0 T00°000 SE Ll ¢ 010¢/817¢ 0 100°000°Ge1)s | 010¢/8/¢ AJUTICY A€ TIAGEddV SPIAGIa 6] JSUM() "JOelju0y tIo1] STOTE[NLE BUIALD 10 [BACWSY [ DT/80/0 [ 6L
0 00°SELBT & C 010¢/81/¢ 0 00GEL 6L & | 0106/8/C || 9oUEiawioy 3poy | Qanoaddv A{qIOSSSE BUIen pajes-adl] JNoy-] Ul suonensuod Jo sum[ned 3341 0T/80/ 60 Z
0 O0GEr LL € 4 010¢/817¢ 0 00°SEDL 0T04/8I¢C AJUN0Y ABLS GAR0HAdY OPCH 1443 % 189TDo1 19UMo 104 Spelsat J9AIp % Jousem a[qepelS| 01/80/60 | LL
0 00°EZE 1 C 0106/81/¢ DOECcE [ S| 0I06/8/% AUT0y) Aely GEACHEdAY MS[A9] SUIMEIp doys 10a {61 % V0| S0 SICUI RS SO 0T/90/¢0 | 92
0 00CIZE C DI0G/81/C 00°CIZE 0102/8/C A0 PIEATEL] GAAOHAdV g1c# 14y Io0 pos pue tonest ppyul [[eqased | 01/807¢0 | 6L
0 00'SEEE 4 0106/81/¢ D0SEEE 010¢/8/C A0 pIeATBH GHEAOHEdAV EGH 13 Jod eoe Ae[d PoIoAod G BUIpling je sujooladwe(| 01/80/60 | bL
0 00°90Z &1 C 010¢/81/¢ 00°90L7CT D102/8/C AJUTIO ABTY QanAodddv 3[oeq) BUINUIL J6 qIno 5391ouoo [BUONIPPY|[ 0178077 EL
0 00°S0C € 0 IIATEA 00°S0C € 600G/ E/1C AIUn0,) AC[) AEAOHEdAV "WO0IIE5y SOIpE] L SUIDIINg J¢ 9(]LD BUII0S pesyioas ouo ppyV| 60/£0/¢
0 00 199 8L 0 600G/LI7C 00 199 81 6002/E/C AUNGY Ae[D TAAGAIAY "GH SUID[itig PUE BoJE §11005 J& 9]910U00 STHOSUE[[SoSIN | 60/E€0/C
0 00 £v9C 0 600G/L1/C 00€v9C 600C/E/C U0y AE[) QHAACHEdAV “PIPL] I[BGoSEY [00UDS SIPPIN JPap[e0 o43 0 Uil sjaiouos & onnsuo) | 60/€0/¢
0 0008 0 600C/ZT/C 0008 600¢/¢/C1 || Aol PIeABH] (JS00 | Ganoaddy “0ce# 13l 106 JUDAD JTeA 5[0 10] Qe[S 3530000 [e1sU1[60/60/C
(GEAONAAY | LNNOWY 0D GEA0HAd AT, INNOIRV AT X FOHNOS SALVIS NOLLATSOSEA ALVa
FWIL azisanday aaLIINENS pAliceirifitel
TYNMOLLICION,
T06°005°LLS' T m; o SNIEHTIE DDA TVIOL '£9°686'Cv908 (-3 INOOWY IDVHINOD LNFMAND
00°088°0S1 SNILZ1ING DNIORId DNIANU (LE08S'ZIS'ET) $ FLVA OL SHAQHO FONVHO JWINMO
06°029'9ZH'T w ALVA Ol AFAO¥JAY SNILHTING DNIOTMd 00°0LS'SST'0S $ LNNOWV IDVILINOCD TVMIDIHO
Fory Bupang U

$902¢ 14 "Jred 23ueig
"pald siB( uoneIEld S0
{00735 YAIH yeoI R0




otoz/oe/v

0 G0FEC 0176G/ %0 AT[O[" PIEATEH DNIGNGd Py Wnrae J0j SUITOA05 BALI001010 % STUTOUI [[8At LIiA SAT, (] S19A00 JUIG! GOISUEdXs g [[esul i UsIUInA[O1/66/ %0 | 6b
0 00019 01766/%0 AT[O preAieH HRIANEL T# BUIp[Ing U1 pIPPE S3UIS 8 SISSUSASIP GEs 9 [om0] 190ed (9 PPY | 01/6¢/ %0 | 8V
0 007955 01762/%0 AL pIEATER SNIGNT 775 R S¢G SUI001 Ul SPIeGqISIIetd SUIPIS U3pm JoJu0s Uf S[SUEd jjem [eonstiooe ANPON|O1/66/p0 | Ly
0 100709¢ 121$ | 0108/9¢7% AUToy e[y SNIGNTI STIMSY Souemolly B 1] Ul JIWH | 01/95/%0 [ 9%
z 00CLSLT 0I0Z/Ee/% Aunoy e[ SNIGNAL T# BUIP[INE JO S[oAIeTs [BIUetINUOT SO/ %) e 9U) U0 B[i} % S1o0UL}s “SIos0 Speal ppy|0L/€¢/¥0 | S
4 0050 6 010G/ 16/Y Aunioy Aery DNIANAL SPAETiH 1SUICO [BUOHIPPE [ [[EISUl 9 SPIMOI{I0T/15/%0 | vv
0 00799 010¢/617% ATOno) ABL) 5 NIGNTL TZ1 % 051 SWooy Ul YB35 (1) PPV 01/61/50| £V
0 0088t DT0Z/61/% AT[O[" pIeATer] SNIANEd TUAD T2[NB3T [[E3SUT 3 SIN060p Je 3p0[q 1U5A SACWISHIDT/BT/P0 | &b
0 000ITC 010Z/E1/Y Ajor pIEATEH SNIGNIL T# SUIDTAE O yojey JooI 107 JIeT AJS7es [[e3sul &y USIIn| OT/E1/50 | ¥
0 0070105 z/97% Al[S[ pIeATeq] SNIANEL SOEH 143 150 S150WEp [01U0D AT (5] PPV 01/90/%0 | 0%
0 00C0L'T 0102/97% Unoy ABL) HNIGNA COEF 143 194 o BUIP[INg Jo JUGI UrS3tpuag 0ooms| 0T/18/60 | 6E
GIACHAAV | LNAIOWY 0D TAAOddY HRIT OV A XE FoHN0S SNIVIS NOIIATIOSAd ALV ¥
HWLL aarsantay aILIINENS INFHEND
TYNOLYIHIY
J06:00STLLS' TS T SN TING DNIDIHA IVIOL. €9°686°Ch9°98 g 777 INOOWYV JOVEINOD LNININD
00°088°0ST SNILATINE DNIDINA DNIGNAd (4£°08S'21SE1) $ FLVA OL SYAMUO FONVHO YANMO
06°0Z29°9Z+'T § HIVA Ol QHAONJIAY SNILATING DNIOIIA 00°0LS'SST'0S $ LNAOWV IOVIINOD TYNIDINO
RO Bupang auidiig

S907E "4 *A¥ed 2BuRI0
*PAIH SYB0 DORRINELd SEOb
00435 YRIH JEOITe0




