SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. ___ 16

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Oakleaf High School

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-1-06/07

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 185, 2007.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $50,155,570.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $36,961,101.04

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See aftached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is June 16, 2010. Final Completion date is August 6, 2010.

For these changes:‘ r Add to aDeduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: _Two hundred ninety-eight thousand, seven hundred three dollars
And 67/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,961,101.04

ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $208,703.67
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $37,259,804.71

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my congidered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper

Q to the cost OMW contract under benefit of comp /nwe bidding.
Signature: , . Date: _/ / )

Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: ZZ / M/A,.—\ Date:_7+/: {0

Contrator
Date: '2 ’”/"'/D

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

Signature:

MIS15010 EFF 7/10/08



9z'8LL$ 000 99'0v$ 09°229%
82°955'98% 00°09% 86968 7% 0.°609°18%
YSv.2'/83% 00°05$ ¥T'1£6'7% 0£°282'28%
£9'607'L$ 000 61'6.% y8'62¢'L$
85 8v0vSLS 00°0S% 0691.'8% 89'18¢'GV1E
12°861'a51$ 00°05% 69'96.'8$ Z5'LI9'ovLS
90°08¥v% 00°0% 21123 68'¢Sv$
¥6°690°6/% 00°05% €82V % (AVATE7XS
00°085'6.% 0005% 00°005'7$ 00°000'62%
£9'262% 00'0$ 85¥v1$ So'eve$
07" Z¥5 028 00°05% €C091°L% Z1°/€E°618
£0°608'02% 0005% 18v2L18 22085'61$
05°2.8'e$ 00°0$ 05'coc$ 00's.e'e$
/. 2e0v8% 00°05% PLESLVE 00'6¢¢'6.%
¥2°019°'28% 00°05% $2°956'7$ 00°'709'28%
SL'16% 00°0$ 91'6$ 66'68%
0£°/87'6¢% 00°05% 92899} $ v0'12.°/2%
S'8.5'62% 00°06% [A AT N €0°268°22%
Pp'966'92$ 00°0% 62'85e'v$ S1'8£9'2.$
88°9¢l'vEL' LS 00°0S$ £0°e61'79% G8'e88'690 1%
ceeer'tie’ts 000S$ 2E'155'89$ 00°2eS'eri‘L$
8y'8$ 00'0$ 87°0% 00°8%
806/ 10¢% 00°09% 8910V LIS 00'8¢0°061%
91'887'102$ 00°05% 91°e0v'L LS 00°9€0°061$
ETELOTLLS 00°0% £e'y.£'9% 06'8£Z°901$
9eel0'¢cels 00°09% S8°G98°0vS 16°760°189%
65'929've8$ 0005% 810V ivS Ly'9ee’/8.%
se'8ar'LLS 000% G1'6¥9% 02'618'01%
/1°688°891% 00°05% £6'9556% FAATAEIES
£6°/68'081$ 00°05% 60°90Z°01% P 1010218
GaNgnl3d (%1 SONIAVS (%9) SONIAVE  INNOWV
IvioL XVl Xvl JIQ0
ASVHOEN

HOLOVHINOD Ol daNYNLIIH SANNd

OOSYNVYN

HOLOVYHINOD Ol daNdNi3d SaNNd

sasudiajug uosnbis4

HOLOYHLINOD Ol a3aNtNLIH SaNNd
uofje|nsuj g syonpold Ajepedg

HOLOVHINOD OL daNdNi3Id SaNnd
o771 sdossaidwon oodon sejy

HOLOVHINOD OL AINdNLIH SaNN4
'ouj *Aueduuon) sisAN N

HOLOVHINOD Ol daNdNi=3y SaNnd
"oul 'YINog 9dv SISEdPIONoHE poomieH

HOLOVHLINOD OL danNydNniad SaNNd
suopelad( EPLO|S XBLIBD)

HOLOVHINOD OL dIaNdNL=Y SANNd
Alddng sispjing uews)|Bo

HOLOVHINOD OL daNdNiad SaNNd
‘ou} ‘Aiddng Jsjsewpeo

HOLOVHINOD Ol aaNdniad SaNNd

syiomiajepp uosnbiay

895006 81106 6002/8/1

1615006 66006 800¢/e/Ct
0515006 86006 800¢/e/et
6¥1.5006 26006 800¢/e/ct
81715006 96006 800¢/e/et

€vLy006 £8006 800¢2/6L/L1
9e.¥006 92006 8002/6L/11
§€/¥006 §.006 800Z/6L/L1
141006 1,006 800Z/6L/11
2066008 0lco8 800¢/€cy

H3AHO FONVYHO A8 d30N03H A1SNOINTHd SHAJHO dSYHOHNd OL SNOLLO3HH0D

HOAN3IA

20/90-1-0

D00 TOOHOS HOH AV3TIVO

ONISVHON 1O3NIa

#0d # 03y dlva

1039911 y09loud “auhsH pasd
809Z¢ 1d “@ljiasauien

SNUBAY puZy MS SSVE
Auedwion uononisuon ysuied "IN "N



19°€02°862$ 00°0$ G1°206°91$ 26'66.°1828  1OVHINOD OL QaNUNLIY TW10L ANVYD

£2'215'e% 000 zg'18v$ L'0£0'8$ HOLOVHINOD OL GINYNLIY SANN

I6Z2EEES 007055 GETE0TS 60686169

0258 L% 00°05$ 0259’28 00°0ZH'6ES SWelM-umays  2z£S0004 L0101 01L0Z/E L1
11°668'28 000 9/'€91$ L6228 HOLOVHINOD OL QINHNLIY SANN4

YR TN 000535 ISZ8ITS GBI OIE6eS

v6'180'VES 00°05$ ve'9z6'lS  09°'501'28% posiedng  Z£02000% 0€004 6002/2/6
ZLEBLLLS 000 9LZ00°ts  96'682'9L$  HOLOVHINOD OL GANMNLITY SANNA

ZL'550°95% 00°05% T AT S T AR T3

¥8'8Y8'G/$ 00°05% 05°062'v$  V£'806'12$ ‘ou] 'Aiddng uoneBi epUOld  LEOZ000} 62001 600Z/£/6
10°0% 000 00'0$ 10°0$ HOLOVHINOD OL AINHNLIY SANNA

BEZEV V68 00°05% Ovchess  B66E0'68%

0v'ZEV'v6$ 00°05% Ov'Zve'ss  00°0v0'68% D71 14 40 SIBUME 80MBS  Z9P0000} €000} 6002/91/2
88'661'61% 000 6,°980°L%  60'CLL'BLS  HOLOVHINOD OL GINHNLIY SANNA

ZIGE0GTS 00°05% TZ8785 T60ET TS

00°58Z'vES 00'05% 00'5€6°1$  00052'28%$ SONpOI UOJONIISUOD [BISE0D  9YES006 £2206 6002/9/5
ge'22$ 000 8ev$ 16'2.$ HOLOVHINOD OL QINHNLIM SANNA

69286 T2IS 00093 9870605 €0 1€0GIIS

¥2'090'22L$  00°0S$ vZ'906'98  00°V0L'SLLS OOTWHBISBN 168006 11206 6002/22/Y
56'216'GS 000 0LvEES §2'8.5'5$ HOLOVHINOD OL GANMNLIYH SANNA

vE6Ivieis 00053 6660278  GZ6G102I8

8z'ZeE'eELS  00°06$ | BTYYSU$  00'882'STL$ Addng Jousyul Iy 068006 £1206 6002/221Y
80°LIS'ES 000 1°202% ¥6'898'e$ HOLOVHINOD OL GANHNLIY SANNA

Z6ZLLTES 007053 98T61'cS 90 16G°08%

00'PvE'ZYS 00°05$ 00%6E'ZS  00°006'6£$ oup 'welshS AV 2882006 60206 6002/22ly
19'€92$ 000 S0'94$ 96'292$ HOLOVHINOD OL QANYNLTY SANNA

BEOILGIS 00055 819885 TO6ILVTS

00°000°91$ 00°05% £8'206$ LV 10'61L8 Wied POUM 100D ZEEL006 1106 6002/02/E
Lr'860'SL$ 000 Zvivis §0°/66'Z18  HOLOVHMINOD Ol QaNYNLIY SANNA

E5T06°955 00°05% T08IZES  25€69ess

00°000°0.% 00'05$ EV'BG6'CS  LS°066'G9% Juied Bingsnid  9€£2006 €106 600Z/0Z/E
£9'889'8% 000 86'88V% So'671'8% HOLOVHINOD OL GINHNLIY SaNN4

77029787 00068 0ZZ1o0i§ 72€G69718

01'652°96L8  00°05$ 8L'O0L'LIS  2620L'S8LS lediey g ojil B8] 0569006 09106 6002/92/2
vy E0L LS 000 v1'829% 00'7Z¥0LS  HOLOVHINOD OL G3INYNLIY SANNJ

9z002°0025 00053 97626 11§ 001288818

0.°20€°L12$ 00°0S% 01/56'L1$ 00°662°661$ "ouj *Auediliod MOPUIA COUIM 9v¥9006 0¥L06 6002/v/c



