SCHOQOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 15

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Oakleaf High School

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-1-08/07

The Owner authorized the Confractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated
March 15, 2007.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $50,155,570.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $36,793.869.63

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_See attached information.

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is Twenty-Two (22) calendar days. Contract
Substantial Completion date is June 16, 2010. Final Completion date is August 6, 2010,

For these changes: a Add fo nDeduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of

the Contract the sumof, _One hundred sixty-seven thousand, two hundred thirtv-one dollars
and 41/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,793,869.63

ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $167,231.41
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,961,101.04

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project
Architect/En meer the prices qu ted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratigyto the cost of t

\ O

Signature: LN\ )
Architect/Engineer

By execution of this Change Order, the Confractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
~ the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: %A / ZH// '

2 Date:_ 7. /1 /p
Contragtor VM
Signature: // e\ 2. Date: 7 "'/"/ 2,
' SDCC Project Manager /
APPROVED: Signature: Date:

School Board Chairman
MIS15010 EFF 7/10/08



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #15

SDCC PROJECT NAME: OakLeaf High School

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-1-06/07

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Total costs per area including material, labor, taxes, profit and overhead:

e Change Order #15 is for District requested items $167,231.41
and two (2) code compliance issues.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $167,231.41

Addition of twenty-two (22) days to the Contract.



0 00'16T°. % ot sooe/L1/Zt ] 00'16Z'.  $ 600z/z1/01 B3unc3 Koo AIAOHIAY S{AET SUILUNT piie sIeUsEalq Usamisq 21910005 jo dns ppv| 60721701 8y
) ITTeevt § 3 6002751/01 © IT1ZE bt § 600278276 Aflor pIEATeH qanoudav "561 143 350 Siioansa) Sued {5 DUIPIING Jo SUIvaq 93l 0M1 PPY| 60/8G/60 | 2%
0 00’829 § 3 s00z/st/01 0 00'829'C  $ so0z/8z/6 Ame) A8 AIAOUIAV “835400 31d pures duin] S101n % SU5] SY) J0f 840400 JeM faqqni ypelq ystumg] so/eT/e0 | ov
[] o0 Tee' Tl § 6 eooe/st/ot [} 00°126'11 & 6ooz/sz/6 Tanag 420 AFAOHILY “350d Tood [jeqion] [SUBHIPPE M) PPE pue S48 josuasood oq o} ysod [90d |2qi00] 98IASY| 60/92/60 |  S¥
() 0006628 § 3 600z/51/01 0 00'0E628 & 600z/82/6 TuReD A21D QAACEAAY S[oTuGS BTSN AwaIeY Joj [eotioolo staed| 60/8C/60 | bb
) STozL'6t % [3 600z/81/01 [7) 102461 § 600z/82/6 ATOr PIEAlEH/ G800 | a@Aoudav “SeBTeys Buibted| 60/9C/60 | EV
0 Gocess $ & B002/S1/01 [} 00°S8E'S  § 600L/¥1/6 Runes 6D AEACHIIY “59] Ja1ow UORESL VaP| 60/61/60 | ob
) 602928 § 3 600/51/01 o ooZ9ts ¢ 6602/ 7176 Kunes Fe aEACHIAV ZEH 15 358 G BUIPIING Jo SpIS JEEAINGOS I8 UOIJE S}0I10U00 PPV 60/51/60 | 1F
i) 000852 § 3 6002/2170% [ Coo28Ze  § 600Z/b1/6 Xunod &e15 AIACHEIIY “HATE plol] 11008 oi) 3¢ seHEo BUKIE (8408 0M3 PPV| 60/¥1/60 |  OF
© 0099z 0y & 3 g60z/st/01 [} SR 800271176 Kunog Kel) ATACHIAV “Hopws dumd GORGIILT WD GOC JOACOH MU & TiiM ubRE)s dutnd Uoned] s56(dss| 60/11/60 | 6
[+] 00'Z89'6T  § & eooz/et/otT o 00'289'6C  $ 600Z/1176 Kunsd Aep AEACHIAY “gajqeiiad ainin) o) anpued| 60/11/60 | 8E
0 COBBLE § 3 €00/ T/0T G} oo'gel's & E002/ vl unes K615 qaroudav “ELTH PUB bb1R L1t 150 E1FF Wo0Y b SHIPANG 3¢ So5ULHHAdY BIAISUIie) o) speiddfi| 60/ ¥e/80 | LE
3] B0°T16's  § & gooe/st/ot [+} 00'1e's § sooz/oT/B &iines Lepy AAACHIIV so/oz/eo | oF
o GoovEd  § 6 600Z/S1/01 ) GO'0bE'D & 660218216 B[unos Ae5 aEAOHdAY 60/9C]60 | SE
[} 00°LLB [ 3 6002/S1/01 0 00°Z48 $ 600%/5216 Kunod &5 QIAOEAIY 60/5c/60 | bE
() 00'e6ST  § [3 600Z/S1/01 a OOEBEZ | § 6002/21/8 Runsy Aeld AANOUIIV 60/21/80 | EE
a 00°690'T  § & eooz/st/o1 [] 00'§90'T 3 sooe/o1/8 LHCRYET) AAACHIV so/0t/s0 | zE
[] 00'860'tT ¢ 6 600z/81/01 [] 0085601 $ sonz/o1/g Kuneg Aep AIAOHIAY s50/01/80 1€
[} G0COZE  § & €00¢/81/01 () G0'Cc0ZE 8 B00Z/01/8 REnog A9 QIAOHAIY 60/01/80 | OE
0 A 6 BOOZ/E1/01 0 AT 600216178 Xunag Kein AIAOHAIV 60/01/80 |  &C
3} 00'2€6'c  § [ 600¢/e1/01 ] 00ZE6'T  § s00z/01/8 6ne) 40D AFACHIAY “Jo7303) ] 151005 Li-[ea: 10] 1085010WI00 9P S[ANGP % J9IUN0a 1AIYFED 18 Spis 4wl 60/01/80 ] 8T
0 00665 GIE § L 6002/02/8 ) GO'665 SIE $ 60027 Ll Bunos AE0 QHACHAAY *S[i08 pajIodi (IiM S30|de] pue eee SRA[UIT 3¢ S[i05 sjqeiinsun saowed| 60/4T/201 Lt
0 008V § G 6002/127S B} CEREAE] BO0Z/5/S Runes &2 GEAGHIAV “p # SEppng U1 sleqoea]g Suidodse[a], 6] BUHeas SuaIsU]] [
[} 00'pLT'S 8 5 6002/12/5 o 00vLT9 § 600Z/08/% H[inog Al AAACHIIV “Eia100D) J915A\ 9MI99[d PPV 7 S3[qqnH J9ed| 60/08/v0 | ST
0 Bocoz el 8 S E002/ 1875 0 Toc'coz’sl  § 86027667 % e RE1S aIACHIAV 595 Junied EqyoS @ j0q9atd Jo UORsISa| 60766150 | vo
] [CREACE S 8602/ 1278 o GOIPSIE § €0021687 v Auned 480 GEACHIAY “J1 ¥ 18V - SUBISGY 7 SUGRIPPY SHoMIEN] 60/62/60 | €2
o loosvzse) & [ 600z/1¢/s 5] loosve'zzl § 600¢].zlv RO FIeATeH aEIAOHIdY "s]jep UoRnieq sows jo uoneudisaq-ou| 60/82/50 | 22
0 loo'v20'0l & g 6002/12/5 3] Toovzo'sl § 600z/22/v Z8aoo [ETGRES ¥ Bpig woly smopum 7-6, 5441 T ® smopumn D, 3dAL Zowpal 60/22/v0 | 12
0 00°2Zv'2T § 5 6008/ 12/5 3] 00°2zbel % 6002/ 241V Afior pieAiny [T GRERT “gaf 194 150 uohms dumd vopedl 60/42/%0 | 02
o COEiEZE ¢ s 6002712/8 ) GoElEee § 6002/ 121 % Aop preAier QAAOHISV TESYSTU] [eIo W SONED IO OF 5 bk (1# ‘Opia APoW| 60/12/v0 | 61
[+] 00'610°L  § < 600z/12/5 1] 006102 ¢ 6002/ .17 Ao preaivy aIAOHAIY JeNRNGNE Wiule o1 350 | SUIPIING O} BI0}331Ap MyOuIs % 3vay PPY] 60/LT/v0 | 8T
o 00056 $ g 600z/ 12/ 0 00°086'C  § 600z/91/v R{BT pagaieH AEAONIAV *80T # 1R o8 G4 SUIPING 1% Weaq 23e3 ppY| 60/91/40 | 41
o 00BFLY  § S 6002/ 1675 [ COBvLY 8 BO0Z/ET ¥ KNGS R QEAOHLAV SICMPOOA [FROOSILSIE B 60/ET/v0 | o
o 00'508% S [ 600z/12/5 1] 00°80SY  $ &00Z/E1/4 HeYsIe L QEACHAAY "L # 134 19d Off SUIPING J© doC] BORSRT0I 941 TeUCHIPPE PRV| 60/E1/50 | 61
[ 00'8v0'6  § S s00z/12/5 [4] 00'8¥0'6  § s0/0e/ea RO preAteH GIAOHIIV ‘i v 14 spusd 3R 0, 5F Suipnng A1PoW| 60/0E/E0 | w1
) B0000'9T & g 6002/12/5 0 6000091 $ 60/01/E0 Tunop Aeg TIAOUAAV BONqes JeEowos| 60/60/€0 | €1
[ 00'ges’'s ¢ S 6002/12/5 o 00'B9S'S % 60/21720 Amop Aeg aIAOHIIY "ETED J032A3[0 JO] UOROUNJ SPLURAC 60/11/z0] 21
0 0071829 § S 600271218 ] Co'i8L9  § €0/41120 K[uios A0 [ETGEENT "SUDROISP % SUONIPPE JusWIdibs UayoIni| 60/91/20 | 11
0 OCEEEE | § g GO0/ TElS ] 0086 § 86761720 TGS AR AAAOHAY “Wnsks JApuLds 4 01 spest Sjamoy PPY| 60/50/20 | 01
) 00'008GT  § z 66/81/10 3 Go00S'ST  § 66750710 unGs R aFAOHIAV 6} pezipout Jea[o W01 SMDPUIM S80E4D| BO/TE/ZT | 6
3 000081 § z g0/5t/10 0 BOGO8 1+ § 60750710 Aoy preater GEAOHAAV "€# 18V puw seBuuUD (ealnas(d] BOJIE/ZT | 8
0 6L°E0Z'T 3§ z 6o0/st/10 [+] BLEOZ'T & 60/50710 HoYsIRW 2L aIAOHIIY 5aNba] [[ESIe 911 190 6oX0q X0 PAPPY| BOJTE/CT 2
0 000521 § z €o/5t/10 ) 0005¢T  § 86/s0/10 {6 paeAier QEACHIAY °S Hupppng 16] SIoAN0] VH4 Uit of PPY| BOJ1E/EE | ©
[4] 00°016'60E § z sa/st/10 [+] 00°0T6'V0E § s0/s0/10 &jop prearey QIAOUIIV TZ6-d "IN AAiiosse j6o1 payel 1y T Jo UONIPPV| 80/ 1E/ZT S
] 0618205 § T €0/51/10 4 o telor) 60/50/10 LRy GEAOUIAY 8O/TE/ET | ¥
[ oooooel 8] € 84/51/16 ) 00000 e 8§ £0/50/10 ToeeaiEag oNeA | GEADDAAY | Go/eeler | €
) Too'cos'sl § z g0/51/10 [} Toooosel & 66/50/10 Bupwstiang onjeA | GEAORAAV go/velei| @
] Wz zeo el 81 ¢ EG/S1/10 [ 1z'259°228) § 80/20/10 TERGs 401D [so/6T/zt | 1

S OHAO¥daV. |- INNORY. AEACHAAV, AWLL INNOWY, ‘ad:

S5 HIRILY SaNT

LaVNOILIaay

el YL
TYIET'L0T
06°008'LLS'T

§

8 FLVA O) QEAOHIAV SNILTTING ONIORI 00'0458'651'08

SNILATING DA V101 8!
SNLLETINE DNIONId ONIONEd {L8°004°T9F

€1

LN oWV L VTN THTEND!
T1VQ OL SHFQHO FDNVHO HINMO
LHNOKVY LOVHINOD TVNIORIO

Fop Supamg upnd
990Z€ 714 ‘givg oFueio
PAIH SX20 UOREINI SEOY
100193 Y JoapTe0




[] 00'966'c  § 153 otoz/oz/s [] 00°966'C  $ oioc/aly Afor preater QAACHIAY uLSg ) 7 PPy W sadojs sjueg speidsy| ot/ec/en | sot
] 00685 & +T otoz/oz/s [ 00'BSS'C  § otoz/s/y KiiGr PIvATEH aEAOUJAY Tiei] Gatsd 1, JInes [[eq1oH5eg 12 8Ing Mwiouon] 01/62/80 | 0T
] OO IRV'IL § b1 o1oz/oz/s o 0018V 1T % otoz/a/v ZfOr pARATEH aAAOHAAY pumg UolEEsoUeD v/ Sulphing e urerq yustl| ot/ez/eo | €01
€ 00'6H'6E § T otoz/ozls € DOBYYEE § oroz/alv Tunes A1) amAcuddv S3|qEliod LIBAISER[D 2N ] Jof swoysAs JIMPIEH| 01/€2/€0 | 0T
[} Tobze'st § | vl oioc/oz/s [ Govc6 St € ot0z/57% RGP PEAPH/ G800 | qmaodddy TEHEIS U] % 101810000 Aousaiowly - PUtd GLRlV 19A1 1| O1/EL/E0 | 101
[} Go'EEr'E  $ T otoz/oz/s 0 OOEEF'E  § o10z/9/% RNGL pieAteH ATAOHIIV 94 1SV 1od sefuwyp s1mxiy SupuBry| 01/es/e0| 00T
g O0'BLEEIT § | &t o10z/s1/T g 00'8.EETT $ o10z/8le Runoeg Lo QEACHAIY GEH 15 490 5¢ SUGReOPIpoL pUE SUOISARY BIG0ISSeS ABO[OUaL] G1/80/20 | 66
0 00'TILE  § [41 o10z/81/2 [ oo'tiLe ¢ otoc/elz Ajjor preatei aANORIAY g2 ® V. '0F ul I00p dn-J]61 3¢ S11JJ08 pappy| 01/80/20 | 86
[{] 00°'888' & zt o10z/81/2 [{] 00'SE9'C  $ otoz/elz KERes Aeld AIACHIIY Poyroads UIqES SHUENY-PIN JO 5o€[d B joUIqes JoAiss 11ad 0F apeIBd[l| 01/80/20 | 46
0 00°¥S6'E  § 43 o102/81/2 [] 00VS6'E  $ otoz/a8le Zuney K80 AIACHIIY 755nboy Joumg Jod wnEeT ul e Joedu-ydiy oy speaddn| ot/sofzo | 96
[ 00'9Z9've § | &t otoz/81/T [} 009ZYe ofoz/8/2 o prARR/GS00 || gaaonddv SUGS[AR] % SUORS[OP ‘SUORIPPE SOMSse| O1/80/20 | 86
[ 00°'T99°2T  § | &1 oloz/81/T 5 001892 § 0i02/812 Ao pIBATRH/ASOD || quaouddy Buil 15V 450 saBueqs| 01/80/20 |  ¥6
[}] oo'vsez  § | ot oroe/sl/c ) 00'boE'T  § ot0z/8/e Zjer presten QAAOHAAY Zbzk 193 45d 3onp ISNRYXS 19USPALSIP UG deim o1d| 01/80/20 | €6
5] O0'6ZI'ET § 44 otoz/s1/z [:] 006CT'ET § o10z/8/z K6 pieareq aTAO¥IY = soued aapea poppy| 01/80/20 | 26
] 00'S1SE 8§ (43 o010z/81/C o 00°SIS'E § otoz/8lz asoo/ielv QAAOUIIYV X6q-Tind IV PoPPV| 01/80/Z0 | 16
[} GOLET §| a1 Gioz/8i/e ° COVHET | § otoz/elz ANGL preater] AEAOHIAY BFF 18V 4od sUI00s 13307 b SUIPING Uf PL % [N BUHiSs opeiddf)] 01/860/20 | 06
0 00°510'T [31 oroz/ei/z [ 00'sI0'T $ o1oe/8/e Bunag K61 ARAONIIY 64 1SV d YIES wonl s1apno wie( ® spEdsssyd] 01/80/20 | 68
[} 00'0B6'Z & | 21 o10¢/81/c [3} 00°086°L § 0102781 Alof pIRATRH/ G500 | gaaouday Jsenboz 15Umo pie metaal gumesp dos Jod BUORIPPE UIELna 99e15| O1/80/C0 | 88
3] 00°268°L  $ zT otoz/81/z 4] 00'488'L & otoz/elz K[unod A2 aTAOHIIY BZ¢ Wool ul syoone qe] [jesul pue u-ydnay| oY/8e/zo | I8
A
[ 00'180'6 § Z1 otoz/et/e € 00'180's  § o10z/8/2 RioF pieteq aTNGUILY TIRTe U EI[E76 Jo Spjaiopun J0] ([eaAip % Sunuesd] 01/80/20 | 98
0 DO'SCEEL $ [4 otoz/et/e ] 00°STECTC & otoz/ele Fjuneg Aein AAAOHIIY ucisoss uansad 0y sado(s I¢ pos [EUCRIPPY| 01/80/20 | S8
1) 005126 § 41 otoz/8i/z a 00°6429 otoz/e/z AT preater] auAOHIAY 8217 10 150 sfedurep o3y pappy] 01/80/20 | 8
a 00'EETY S f41 otoz/et/T 0 COEET'y  § otoz/ele B[unog X8 QIACHIIY £1fejs WALNE 18 S{j¥m UG preoq Joedwl} 01/80/co | €8
T GOOZLOE $ | ol otoz/8t/c 1 00024 9E  § ow0e/e/ Zjor PIeAEH/ (500 | qaaoHddv SUGISIAST % suona(ep ‘suonippe supusal 01/80/20 | 28
[ 0000T 0T § | &1 otoz/s1/z [} 0000101 & 0108/8/¢ unoy Ao QEAOHIIY S[[15 51515065 1503330 54 0] 1100q 193}9N PUL SPUMS UaIsEa0UOD I8 S|Iis Speisd(l| 01/80/50 | 18
[5) 00°'b09'8  § z1 otoz/8t/e ] 00P998 & o10z/8/z Rior pieAte] ATAOWIIY Zek 15V 150 IGAIONP Jsnelixs ssajule)s qel souUsiag| 01/80/20 | O8
0 0066682 T) § [41 otoz/et/e 5] foo'000'52T) § 610¢/8/z K[unoy e SPIAGI] 63 JSUM( IPERUA0 WoT] SIGTR[NUNS SUIALIP Jb [eAGWSY| O1/80/20 | 64
qIAOHIAV
[ 00'SEL'ET § | &1 otoz/8t/e ] 00'SEL'ST  § 0102/8/2 SateNdiioD 9poD AHAOHIIY {qiissse BaRIes payei-all nou-1 uf suonenousd Jo BUn{nes Sig| O1/80/20 | 84
[} 00'SEV LT § Z1 otoz/at/e [} C0'SEVLT § 0102/8/2 K[unoy A8D TAOUIIV DbTH 198 % 356Nbo) JoUmo J9d Speiddn JoAIp % JoU9Em S[qesoels| 01/80/20 | 4L
a
a 00'EZE'T & A otoz/etle ] 00°€ZE'T 3 oroz/ale ZR0nog Ko AFAOHIIY ‘Ma1A33 Bupaelp dous 198 161 ¥ VOb1 StIood sioLifw Aesm auQ| 01/80/20 | ©L
) 00°CTILE  § [41 o10z/81/¢ [] 0OZILE & ot0z/8/z Alfor pIoATEr ATAOHIIV Z1gH 143 3od pos put UoHesil playu] freqesed) 01/80/20 ] S2
o O0'SEEE  § | &1 atoz/etle 3} CO'GEE'E  § 0102/8/% Ao pieater AAAOHILY FTER 144 o varu Aujd pataabs Gf SUIpHng 18 BUNOOIdAWEd| O1/80/20 | Vi
3} 00°'5022T  § | &1 otoz/el/z o C0'90L2T  § oloz/8le A[unod e odday 356N BUIULNI 38 qIND 57215103 TEHORIPPY| 01/80/20 | €2
[::7Y
[:] 0080 & o1 600Z/217eT [ 00°S0ZE § 6o00z/efzT Huneg A2l aIAOHIIY ‘woonsay SAPE G SUIPRNG 19 OB SUNioS prayioan suo ppyl 60/e0/2T | Tl
) 6018581 § | O1 600z/L17TT [} 00°'T99'8T  § G00ZIEZT Kunod Ao AAACHIAY ‘S# JUIp[Ing PUE esIT mods J¢ 51315005 shosusPosiN| 60/€0/eT | 1L
) O0EFSE  § | O1 6002/ LT/ et o R 600z/e/Tt RunoD e QAACHIAY “BlSLd Eqooed [00UIS SIPPIIN JEaRIEQ 9t 0] AHie] ajalouos & onnsuo)| 60/€0/211 0L
[} 00°0Z8 1 o1 6002/ L1721 [ 00°048 g 600¢/2/ ot Ailor peATRH] GS00 | aanoddday “0TeH 140 190 JuSA3 YjneA sjod 1) qefs jaiouos msll] 60/20/2T | 6%
[} 00'Z66€ § | Of 600e/L1/zT © Co'Ze6E & 600Z/Z/ 2T Kuinen &vI5 QEAOHAY SF BUIPENE Jo 19uyg (sem usD 10LS1%s UE PPY| 60/20/21 | 89
[} ToOTiove §| OF A Al o GOT0vy % 6008/ 2721 J04d aanoadaY {53163 $5vdiSAp PuoY Plold UCUUEIG ELIUS 01 SHP Seol[j0 UBHONRSHOD J6 HoNEsolsd| 60/20/21 | 29
[{] 0OLOT 2T & o1 eooz/2t/er [{] 0020141 5 sooz/elet Aunoeg AED AFAAOMIAY 50/z0/21 99
[{] ou'ssg’e & o1 sooe/Lt/el [+) go'es8'e & 6002/2/21 Aifor preateq QUIACUIAV ‘LL14 139 od U (oued 3R jo 4oy 38 precq wmsdA3 pus spms Telow Jo UoREREISUL| 60/20/21 59
1] O0VESE o1 Gooz/it/zt [+} 00'bes’e ¢ 600272781 oneg Aol AIACHIY mopts| 60/20/21 e}
"
o 00°95b' Yy ¢ o1 600Z/ 21721 a 00'09F' s § eooe/ve/11 T[onag Aeg AQIACHIAY “JZRISV 150 o5y SRoding-NINK OF BUIPING 7¢ JUIHad0 WhiEosald S 16 P AIPON| 5075/ 1T [
[ 00'506'€T $| O1 €00l LT/eT o COS06 €1 $ 6002/€z/T1 KRG A9 GAACHAAY *6ETHLR] 1od 3j5BH BUIIUTLY St Jo pUS [INGg oty v dins 212I0uBs PRY| 60/€6/11 | €9
o o0'eEes’s  § o1 sooe/1/el [+] 00zes'L  § 6002/ T1/11 Ffop pIealtH/AS0D || g@acuddv 2914104 1od wxsAs vonemusA UR] 1V| 60711711 19
[} GOESZiT §| o1 6002/ L1121 ] COESLTT & 600Z/T1/11 ASr BIEAIEH/ QSO0 | | gapouddy “ZEHISY Jod evaie 1inbs Ae(d pUE SpUBd UORUSISl B3 je UBHEIpalial UBISaIg| 6011711 | 0B
o oob80° 1) ¢ o1 so0z/21/et o 00'v80° 1§ 600e/11/11 Zfor PIBAIEH/ AS00 | qaaouday “Wo1As3 BUpAEIp doTE PUS 1FUJD 190 SIempIet] 7 160p 03 SUGISIASH| 6011711 [
[} 00°8€Z6 % o1 600e/21/T1 [+) 00'8€2'6 ¥ 6002/01/11 Kunsg A= QAACHIAY “bi Buipjing Ui Sayalisq Poos JO N U sayouaq ooy Jajjao] onsed spianidi 60/01/11 85
0 660516z & | Of 6002/ L17eT 0 COGEIRTAS 600276711 UGS A0 QEACHAAV 60/60/11 | 18
a foo'eazzl 8 o1 600T/21/2T a foo'gaszl § sooe/s/T1 Zfior PIeATEl] ATAOHAIY 80/90711 ES
[] DOOETZ0 § 01 600z/ 21/t 2] [PV 600z/671T Aunod Koo AIACHIIY 60/60/1T] 55
) 00'5¥0'c 3 01 600¢/L1/E1 [] 60'8p0'z  $ 600z/S/1T Ajjor prearel ATACHIIY *£1# 1SV Jod sisduiep aif] g4 put pi Juippng ATPOW| 60/5071T ve
[} 00'188’T § | o1 6002/ LT/ET o 00198 T & 600z/8/TT RGT peater QEAOHIIY “Hullias [e5RanoaE qits S58[dal B O1L % £0L# SWO0T Ui Buijiss papusdsns gmb oRpR(] 60/80/11 | €5
[+] 00"t ] [+14 600z/L1/2T [{] 00'49% $ 600Z/%/TT SEUEAUIo] opoD ATAOHAIY “DBH 143 150 £00# WooY Ul GMD D 50AL .8/ § Jo J9Au] [eUORIPPE U PPV| 60/ $0/11 5
0 GOPVET & | O 6002/ L1/21 3 TOVET  § 6002/ v/ 1T Bunes Aeg QEACHIAV "S5EING J[hea sjod 9 38 SUD P SpIUoq Jjo-03m passesal o 1= eyl dpug oM mu]l 60/¥0/1T 1 18
) 0'v6LT & Ot 6008/ LT/ET [ GOVELE & 6002721701 RUNG) 4075 QEAOHIAY TETH1a% 550 (1508 % D08 18 5100p dn-Ti] Y2y 0,8 PP PUT 30AjL{s 19518 58o[UIBIS S1opQ| 60/51/01 | 08
[ 000zsz & | O 800z 1T]eT [} 00°025'c  § &bozlzt/o1 [ELCRY TR aFACHIAY "BT# 1SV 19d SI9U3Ga[q SI0VSIA pUE StIoL {[2g300] S1f JO (RIGH femopis [RUohippe ppy| 60/21/0T | &b




[ 0010 § 01/21790 AGTes ABiD DNIONTd S1UDEs[q 38 53500 oou9f [RUCAIPPY] DT/4T/607] 291
[ 008iv's § o1/vi/50 Tunen e ONIGNED SNRAID 151000 % SIUAH 150 [EUOBIPPY| B1/+1/90 [ 191
[] 00'5FESr  § CRETES B[UNGD AED ONIGNTA TWoo] BURIPS AV % S401p PoppV 6 V0| 01/$1/80 | 09T
0 0668651 $ o01/vi/00 Aunog A50 ONIONT STiesrEss (8] 38 Suneod Sdifs-toN| ot/bT/o0 | 68T
3 GoDeEF 8 01716/80 Kuias oS ONIGNTd SIOUFLAI PUEISPUIE 7y DSHOYUOOLE I8 sagubi Auuad| O1/10/90 | @81
0 D0°S06 E] ot/16/50 Zaumed Ke5 BNIINAD STUNOL [[eMm PUB BAL 426 (2] 1feasul o} Juswdinba w7 jeusiewt Joqer]| ot/zzfso | I8T
[ 00°ES6 g 61/10/s0 AT pIeAiey ONIGNT Sfsted ssooo paii-oil LOE X LOF (b) Usrond| DI/4E/S0 | 81
) CEE A 01716756 Afjor pieATer DNIGNZZ PR 7 osodindninut ouy uf f SUIPING Ul SUHO0] J9qqu [EUONIPPe Jo 3 b 00T T Tisul % ysianal o1/Z8/so | 65T
[] Lggetsl 3 o1/10/90 Bunes A5 DNIGNTL Ot/22/s0 | ST
0 Gerrl § GI/16/50 LEEER RS DNIGNZA 4R J6s0opUes povoels S|GNop i pUnale sjEd % 55U3) |0 © PPV| OL/ZZ/S0 |  EST
0 00E6Y'T & o1/10/90 LHET ST DNIANTL BE1 % €61 '6¥1 'Sv1 BB1 ‘091 61 'SLI BIEIS JO J0G] 3835 313 U0 IDA PPV} OU/22/60| 28T
] 007ZSEL & ot/1o6/90 Ajap pieAte nNaNgd ot/izfen ] 18T
0 0ossvel 8 01/167%0 O0dARN DNIaNTd GETH Gd U PapR{oU] Ba5q SAGY DINOUS) Ui 5118 [DUINLO o1) Jo [eAOWa3 30] J1pals timoy| 01/22/s0 | oSt
o ooveze & Vi otoz/oc/s o GOvEC T § CREZES Zjor preate] GaAOHddy [IE 16] SULEAES SAoajoad % WURGH [TEM [IIM SAL () 'BI9A00 JUI0] Gorsueaxs |9 [jeistl % YsHong| 01/627%0 | 601
o 66015 sT #1 Ot02/0e/S g 00°0T8 g 61/62/%0 Ffor preAleH T4 BUIDIING U1 PApPE W08 30 sJosUads]p OUO¥ % [am0) 100t O1/62/v0 | Bb1
azAOHdav
8 00985 ] o1 616z/0g]s ] 00988 g ot762/%0 KGF preatel QENOHIIY ZZE % 625 SUi00 Ul BpIe0qiaxtil DUIPI(s (HEM 191000 UF sfoued [jeA [eonsnode ApoR PX51
g 10609 1ET) § 1 ¥1 0102/0%/5 © Go'osz 12t § G102/527 v Hnos Aels AFAOHIAY SUIMeY souemoly 4 wWall ourl dND| O1/9E/%0 | 6v1
[3 00284t 3| bt o10z/0T/8 T O0'CZ8ZT % OTOL/EZ] ¥ unes AE0 T BUIBJIG Jo S|PATE]S [DIUSIINUOL 159\ % 1894 SU1 UO O[ & SJesulns 93951 'Spesdl ppv| O1/6¢/v0 | 89T
aIAOULAV
Z 06P526 § (4 otoz/oz/s 4 00'bSZ6 ¢ otoz/1elv ETLTRECT) aIACHISY 15165 [EUGHIPPE 151 I8yl % apiaold} 0T/T2/40] pbt
o 00299 $ [ai oroz/ozl/s [] 00299 3 o1oe/61/v Aunog K915 DUV 121 = 071 swooy 1y ot/et/vo | €1
az
] D0B8E 1 b1 oioz/oz/s ) 00°8BE g 6102/617% TGP preater] QAACHIAY ST ({50t 9 STR0SND 16 {50/ JUSA SAOHISY| ZhT
o acotiz  §| V1 oioz/oz/E [} O OTOL/E1/ v AOr PIEATEH QEACHEAY T4 BOipling vt o1y Joad 10] (el Ajojus JT0Isut % Gsiing| O1/€1/¥0 | (91
1] o0'010's § [ai otoz/oz/s 3] 00010 % oroz/9/v Aiof PIeATEH oHd BOEH 134 o0 siedufep [01U6S AU [Z] PPV| 01790740 | Ob1
azAOdaV
3] 00°504'T 8 b1 0102/0275 [ 00°504°T  § otoz/alv TGUNGS 61D AIAOHIY EOEH 10y 3°d gg Buipling Jo JUo1] U saydusg o2omig| 01/1€/60 | 6E1
] o68Z0C  §| L 0102/02/8 [} 00'820C & oT0E/57% Aiiop preaeH PUEIS UOISSI3U0L i3 10 PU 1593 S1[1 0 93030000 Jo 3 b8 052 PPV| O1/16/€0 | 8T
aIAOHLAV
[) 0088 & b1 otoz/oz/s ] 00'bRSZ  § o10z/9/v RQuneD AE1D a3IAOHddY T4 BGIPING Jo oPI8 158 Ui Buoje syesouos med p daidf 0T/TE/E0 | LET
] 6696 g1 ¥t oroz/oels 0 CEE 3 0102/87v Aior preAter S FUIpIng Jo SoUBHUY 15e4d 18 jouud ML 18 SUIISS oM UPYS PaTEy L NGH-T nesul) 01/1e/e0 | 96T
AEAOUdAV
4] 00GLL g T otoz/ozl/s 0 00°SLL $ otoz/slv Aoy BIUATeH aIACHALY 25T wooy ur ady] Jap{undg pUnoe uvinio) YsiuL) B SUeH Sureldl OT/18/80 | S€T
[} 002907 & [ai otoz/ozls 0 00°280°T & otoz/s/y TGT preael AT G USIuGaY % GEGT wooy ul Joop sjesolad| o1/1e/e0 | €1
AIAOHIIV
0 00611 % [41 otoz/oz/s 0 00°Z6T1 & owoe/9lv Ao preAter BbTH L JE R E G 01 W £04 swiony ul seimyxy sauedd| ot/1efea | eetl
auACHdav
0 00"1EP'T & T otoz/6z/s ] 00 1IEV'T 3 otoe/slv U605 KR1D AAROYdAV TVT % Lv] Siooy Ui 190065 B JOA tial) saueus| 01/65/€0 | TET
0 OGESLE & b1 G10z/08/8 ) ODEHLE & CElS Kifor PIEATEH GEAOHIAV VE % VE V1 U] SI6ICAS[Y % 91101 BUUD WINGY 18 SIEM (1D I¢ TemAI(] o1eiie| 01/66/60 | 161
0 O0EEL0C § [ai otoz/oz/s [:] O00°€EL0C $ ovoz/o/b Kuneg Kei5 BTG oS G| 01/62/e0 | Oel
AANOUAV
G 001928 & ] b1 oioc/oc/s [} 00'T92°S & o10z/slv T(oF pieaty & ToTEA, YOH Jousemusi] 10] 5o80e03) OT/EL/E0 | 6C1
aAAOHdAY
[ Goviey S| vt otoz/oe/s 0 GOpiEY 8 otoz/olv Hunos Ae1D QAAOHAAY Sifem Bafjsemate ), PUTGSg JUoUDd (9918 S0[UIIS| D1/EC/E0 | BZT
[ 00°209°'T  § [21 otoz/ozls 5} 0009 T 8 o10z/9/v Tiney &=10 AIAOUILY PIEGE BO-aNe], [BUORIPPV] OT/eE/e0 | 421
3 00'TEees $ [ oroz/oz/e € o0 T¥62s $ o1oz/9lvy Afjor pIvATIH o¥ddy B6TH L] 1od uonms A6l AV PPV] OoT/ee/en | o¢T
azA
] 00'RS8L § 131 otoz/ozls ) 00'BS8L  § otoc/alv Zfjor preater AIAOHALY isjsAs uonRmOoIRY JUIp|INgG 01 sued (RIPOISND PPV] o1/€z/e0 | szt
o Goso8z  §| vt 0102/08/5 ] OOBOBE & 0102/57v K[of PIEATeH aENOHdAY S{I6M 390Q 10] SRPUD HUGH 7 oweid| O1/EC/€0 | V&l
[ 00€6E'S  § b1 otoz/oz/s 4] GOEEES 3 bi0e/9/ v AfSr PIOATSH/ G800 | gaaoRddy % aene] wnumpy| ot/ez/eo | €21
) 00°298 NS 61oe/0c/s [} 00°298 § otoz/slv Auno) Ao P 34V E3A531S QNG Jwo] UeUoIt| O1/E8/EG | el
FAOH
] 0058l 8 T otoz/oz/e 4] O09ELT & b162/8/Y A[Op preAtery aAAOHIIY T# BuUipfing Jo pug wyInog J¢ je[u] saeuresq wasys| or/eg/e0 | 121
[ 0091EY  § b o10z/0z/s 4] 00'SIEY § otoz/o/v Ko pieATer siadiieq syowg WAIY| O1/EZ/e0 | OZL
QEAOHLV
[+] 00 ZFT T 3 bI oioc/oc/e [+] o0'LbYT 3 otoz/s/v Tior preataq AHAOH, 000NV bF Buipling 3¢ 199Utoosiq] posnd] O1/E6/E0 | 611
dav
[ 00€Ess’y  $ [at o1oz/oz/s 4] O0E86y § oioz/oly UGS K80 adv PIeoQIBNTCN OpHS BoRWA] 01/62/80 | 811
azAcy
© Go2tv'c & bt otoz/0z/E 0 60L1ve & otoc/e/v TET BeAleH QEAOHIAY TdV1 19ted - SINS0[UY Jo3eaig AUV OOZ| O1/E6/€0 | LIT
[ 00'CZ06  §] o1 610270275 g 00'TL0S & otoz/sly H[unod A5 aapouddY ToWsElg SURUNGI SHAI0A M0 HONEIS [BHUS) AVD| O1/EE/E0 | B1T
1 600566 [ oroz/oz/s 1 00°086'6  $ otoz/e/v Ao preatey QAAOHLAY G# % bi SUIPENG I sUiRIpIopUp] 1y SININE ‘FINOdsUMO( [RUCRIPPY] 01/€2/€0 | S11
3] 00°v86 g b1 o1oz/oe/s 0 00°b86 H otoz/aly Atineg ATy aIACHIAY SISUIRES KoY ML O1/€4/ED | PiT
) 00°bbL [ 1 otoz/oL/s 0 00'bbL g otaz/afv Ziior preaer QIAOHIIYV spequiyy pazisA0 umoq Ingf ot/ez/eo | o1t
) 00°CIT'T 8 P51 oioz/oe/s [ 00ZIT'T  § otoc/e/v Afof PIOATCH ATAONIIY ZB%k 12 45d 530351g S16 € UV 001 S9N| O1/82/E0 | BTt
[) 60°e9z’ T % [51 otoz/oc/s [ 00°esz’T 3 otoc/s/vy Afof PICATCH QEACHIAY Z9T# LI sed SHUpIMg-INo J¢ ssosuag weadf o1/ez/e0| 111
) 00218 ER atoz/6/s ] 00°LTS § otoz/s/v TThoD Ke TEAORAAY S3URMOIIE GO0 £$ 10 S6e0ks U] 0F0] [0042S| O1/EC/E0 | DIT
[} 00992 E b1 otoz/oels o 00992 $ oioz/e/t unes A2l ATACHIAY 6b# 1SV 1od oy Yooy 13 = wex>] ppv| 01/€2/e0 | 601
0 G0°T60'T  § | 1 oto0z/0z/% 0 00'100°T & otoz/olv Bune) &e1o AFACHIIY HoRI] 70 91100 PIPPV 10] S9Us,] [[RISUIRY ¥ ooy O1/6E/€0 | 801
3 00°E16 §] bl 6ioz/0z/s [} GOET6 € o10e/97v K6 PIeATeH QEAOHAY G FUIP[E J0 1503 SUTEIq SUNY] LZI PPV| D1/6C/€0 | ZO1
o 00’882 3% b1 ot0z/0zls 1] 00'BRZ'E  §$ o10z/97% Bunos AR azACHddY SF Smppng 10 AemeAliq 5 dn SulAsg PPY] OT/EZ/E0 | 901




2z OV bLLSL CRZEEE AUNCD K610 DNIGNT SEITN) AHH0eg 521
() [PCREE oioz/oe/o Xunen Kelo DNIANTL STroY Wil our] dWD| OT/06/90 | 821
[ GO 864 T B162/68/9 Kunog K65 ONIANTZ 35045 SIUHG pue BUIARYS UouonN| 01/62/90 | V1
[} GOCBL b BIGIALAL B[anag 490 ONIANTd SAY3[00H Ja0EN 997, A1
) 00EpT o1 01762790 RERED ARD oNIaNgd TpIE0qaI0ag 6] SBUE [PORsTooy WNISOUWAD IND OIPTS ALOD 0] STUOEa1 ], SHSN0DY] ZLT
0 GO vo8'Z 0E/62750 [UTog AB1D DRIGNAT SUORIPPY JUoLisold it
) CO'EBE'® 01762750 Auneg A2l0 DNIGNZA SHERIppY ©3ed] 01/66/90 | OL1
[ GEE6b 1T Bi/6¢/90 Kunag A2 BNIGNTI W53 90T dIND 10 5599%9 U] UOHEE] @1 61/66/80 | 69% |
3 COZ9T € 01762/50 Rutiog Ae1D ONIGNTd SISTURI] PUT SAUOHaE J0] MUBLSTo( PIeGoIS| 01762790 | 891
[ 06°LLYE B1/%2750 AEReS Ae1D DNIONED Syell BUGUITS SRS(UIE 8X.b 1) SpiAnid 25T
G 005966 01/52/50 NGy 4810 DRIGNT 6] GISi S 0] sa565 AB|ASIP Aydon BUPLEIS-6s) (2) PPV EER
) B6OE0'T B1/12/90 K6 pIeATeH BHIGNAd Sfes G171 1950 61 TE1# W00Y Ul Gure] J66p Sou[dal % SACHISY| O1/18/90 | 691
o Cozi6's oY/12/50 Kjfor preAleH DNIGNTA SISTEW 95] [O1] 1MeU] pue wi-ysnoy| 01/12/90 | ba1
) GOErL 0Y/Z1730 ZUne) A610 DHIaNad 961 UO[0319p 3[04 [eHoRIPPY| 01/21/50 | £91




